














NS KCP-21286 Hardware Kit, Monitor Mount     (includes HS-20731,HW-21285,HW-21214) - $1.58
NS HS-20731 Screw, M4x10 ScHd Stl, Blk                         (mounts monitor to bracket) - $0.21
NS HW-21285 Washer, Lock, M4 Zn                                    (mounts monitor to bracket) - $0.11
NS HW-20214 Washer, Flat, M4                                          (mounts monitor to bracket) - $0.11
NS PL-20746 Cover, Rear Monitor, Access                   (CP-198979,20126,20665,20794) - $24.52
NS PL-21856 Cover, Rear Monitor, Access                                     (CP-21072 & 21073) - $29.00
NS TR-21265 Power Supply, 12VDC, 12-240VAC, 6.0 A                                     (PEM) - $130.20
215 AW-14007 Power Cord, A/V Monitor    NEMA 5-15    115V/15A - 60Hz                         - $7.35
215 AW-14007 Power Cord, A/V Monitor    NEMA 6-15    250V/15A - 60Hz                         - $7.35
215 WR-14012 Power Cord, A/V Monitor    CEE   7/7       230V/10A - 50Hz      EURO              - $14.96
215 AW-20192 Power Cord, A/V Monitor    JIS C3306     100V/3A  -  50/60Hz JAPAN            - $47.25
215 AW-20193 Power Cord, A/V Monitor, IEC60320-C13  230V/13A - 50Hz     UK                   - $42.00
215 AW-22229 Power Cord, A/V Monitor, IEC60320        230V-10A  - 50Hz    DANISH           - $114.45

NS RACP-19879 Monitor, CYBEX, 15" NTSC/PAL        (Analog)            (FLAT mount) - $1,107.75
NS RACP-20126 Monitor, CYBEX, 15" NTSC/PAL       (Analog)          (ANGLEmount) - $1,137.15
NS RACP-20665 Monitor, CYBEX, 15" SECAM/PAL     (Analog)         (ANGLE mount) - $1,107.75
NS RACP-20794 Monitor, CYBEX, 15" ATSC/NTSC       (Digital)          (ANGLE mount) - $1,155.00
NS RACP-21072 Monitor, CYBEX, 13" ATSC/NTSC              (Digital)           (6 hole mount) - $1,050.00
NS RACP-21073 Monitor, CYBEX, 13" DVB-T PAL/SECAM   (Digital)           (6 hole mount) - $1,050.00

BELTS
93 BD-16853 Belt, Running, 20.63x58                                      <X07-07 1 $425.25
93 BD-17026 Belt, Running, 20.75x60 (longer)                          >X07-07 1 $462.00
98 BD-16829 Drive, Belt, 8 Rib               (see identifier below,changed Y05-03 toY05-24) 1 $31.50

UPDATE Replace Old Style Labeled in YELLOW as:  CYBEX BD-16829 EB
UPDATE  With-> New Style Labeled in WHITE as:     FLEXONIC BD-16829

CABLES
112 AW-17707 Cable, CHR to display w/Ferrite 1 $14.70
NS AW-16561 Cable, Display 1 $63.00
NS AW-16640 Power Cord 115V 60Hz 1 $45.94
NS AW-16639 Power Cord 220V 60Hz 1 $34.13
NS AW-16638 Power Cord 230V 50Hz                                        INTERNATIONAL 1 $36.23
NS AW-19523 Power Cord 230V/13 Amp 50Hz                           UK ONLY 1 $59.33
NS AW-22230 Power Cord 230V/13 Amp 50Hz                           DANISH 1 $248.85
22 PL-16738 Plug, Power Cord                                   (fills hole where power cord exits) 1 $3.05
21 PL-16737 Grommet, .45 ID,                                                                (power cord) 1 $3.05

CONSOLE

NS AC-17695-4 Entire Console, Cybex PRO+, English                         PURCHASE ONLY 1 $1,853.25
NS AC-17695-X-Q Entire Console, Cybex PRO+,INTERNATIONAL RoHS PURCHASE ONLY 1 Varies

 -1 German, -2 French, -3 Spanish, -6 Japanese, -7 Swedish, -8 Russian, -A Danish

          RACP MONITORS ARE FOR WARRANTY ONLY        Move cursor HERE for more INFO



108 SK-17171 PCA,PRO+ Display Board, A/V      530T                                (AD-18199)         1 $546.00
108 AD-18199-Q PCA,PRO+ Display Board, A/V       530T  INTERNATIONAL ONLY RoHS 1 $596.40
108 AD-18199 PCA,PRO+ Display Board, A/V       530T                           CORE SWAP  $315.00
107 AD-16559 PCA, Handset Display                    530T 1 $128.63
107 AD-16559-Q PCA, Handset Display                    530T INTERNATIONAL ONLY RoHS 1 $168.00

108 AD-21225 PCA, PRO3 Display Board, A/V      550T                                                          1 $556.50
107 AD-21226 PCA, PRO3 Handset Display           550T 1 $156.45
111 EC-17763 PCB, Assy HR, Monitor, C-HR                                                 (Salutron)           1 $170.63
110 AD-19366 PCA, CSAFE Port Board, W/ A-V 1 $32.87
110 AD-19366-Q PCA, CSAFE Port Board, W/ A-V           INTERNATIONAL ONLY RoHS 1 $36.75

 Covers  
101 PL-17658 Console,FRONT, Plastic 1 $113.87
99 PL-17659 Console, BACK, Plastic 1 $102.43
105 PL-17686 Tab, Bookholder 2 $1.79
124 HS-41187 Screw, 8-16x5/16 Plastite,                                            (bookholder tabs) 2 $0.26
130 SK-17827 Assembly, Contact Heart Rate Grip, Pair 1 $44.63
NS AW-17732 Cable, 4” Blue Connector C-SAFE          (need to remove plug from #1 pin) 1 $8.87
NS AW-17706 Cable, Contact HR Grip, Console 1 $18.11
127 HX-19040 Clamp, Cable 5/8 Dia. 1 $0.37
100 DE-17712 Decal, Logo, Cybex Intl, 9x7” 1 $8.93
129 HX-16842 E-stop Magnet                                                               (inside console) 1 $7.72
116 HX-15499 Grip, Handlebar 2 $6.83
113 AF-17684 Handrail, Weldment 1 $384.81
65 DE-18135-4 Decal, HR Zone, Heart Icons,       English 1 $4.73
64 DE-17693-4 Decal, Start Instructions, Profiles, English 1 $10.50
63 DE-17691-4 Decal, User Precautions, 15x1.3”, English 1 $0.00
104 AX-16944 Assy., Lanyard, Key , E-stop             <Z06-02530T (safety cord w/red key) 1 $15.75
104 AX-20943 Assy, Lanyard Key, E-stop PLASTIC >Z06-02530T (safety cord w/red key) 1 $10.08
128 HX-17697 Tape, Double-Sided, Die-Cut                  (e-stop magnet mount to console) 1 $1.58
120 FS-16841 Mount, E-stop Magnet 1 $7.35
126 HX-17711 Plug, Hole Plastic 7-16 Black 1 $0.16
118 HS-10716 Screw 4-40x0.38 PNHD Phil,                               (salutron board screws) 6 $1.05

Switch Membranes SILVER                                                                   530T
102 SW-18304-X Switch Membrane, TOP                INTL ONLY     530T      (new style 3-D) 1 Varies
103 SW-18305-X Switch Membrane, BOTTOM         INTL ONLY     530T                   (3-D ) 1 Varies
65 SW-18194-X OBSOLETE  Keypad, Overlay, A/V                    USE SW-21287-X 1 $0.00
102 SW-18304-4 Switch Membrane, TOP               ENGLISH        530T      (new style 3-D) 1 $93.03
103 SW-18305-4 Switch Membrane, BOTTOM         ENGLISH        530T                   (3-D ) 1 $43.05
65 SW-18194-4 OBSOLETE  Keypad, Overlay, A/V                    USE SW-21287-4 1 $0.00

Switch Membranes   BLACK                                                                 550T
102 SW-21227-4 Switch Membrane, TOP               ENGLISH        550T      1 $110.25
103 SW-21228-4 Switch Membrane, BOTTOM         ENGLISH        550T        1 $52.50
65 SW-21287-4 Keypad, Overlay, A/V                    ENGLISH  (mounts on side of console) 1 $38.85
102 SW-21227-X Switch Membrane, TOP                INTL ONLY     550T      1 Varies
103 SW-21228-X Switch Membrane, BOTTOM         INTL ONLY     550T        1 Varies
65 SW-21287-X Keypad, Overlay, A/V                   INTL ONLY(mounts on side of console) 1 Varies
NS AW-19502 Cable, Extension, A/V Keypad- All 1 $52.50

Circuit Boards                                                        530T                            GREEN

Circuit Boards                                                         550T                          AMBER



COVERS
Motor Cover

5 AX-16724-4 Cover, Motor, Kit, English                  (includes motor cover with all decals) 1 $153.30
149 DE-22327 Decal, Hood Cover, IS3                    BLACK                   D0709 1 $3.15
150 DE-22328 Decal, Hood Cover, IS3                    SILVER                  D0709 1 $3.36
62 DE-19198 Decal, CYBEX Logo 1 $3.80
59 DE-16608-4 Label, Brush Replacement Gauge, English 1 $1.87
60 DE-16610-4 Label, Error Codes, English 1 $1.79
61 DE-16609-4 Label, Service Schedule, English 1 $3.69

Hood Cover sides  
6 PL-16465 Cover, Upright Outer, RIGHT 1 $32.29
7 PL-16464 Cover, Upright Outer, LEFT 1 $32.29
9 HS-16939 Screw, SEM 10-32x.75 Pnhd Ext blk Zn,                      (hood cover sides) 8 $0.26

End Caps
hoose color: Black Chrome, Platinum Sparkle, Metaltone Gold, Textured Black, White or Custom

25 SCK-16496 End Cap, LEFT 1 $48.10
26 SCK-16497 End Cap, RIGHT 1 $48.10

Side Extrusions    530T
14 AX-17727 Side Extrusion Assy, Cybex PRO+, LEFT    57-1/4"  530T   <X07-07530T 1 $49.99
13 AX-17726 Side Extrusion Assy, Cybex PRO+, RIGHT  57-1/4"  530T   <X07-07530T 1 $49.99
145 DE-17713 Decal, PRO+, Side Extrusion                                   530T 2 $3.94
13* AX-17765 Side Extrusion Assy, Cybex PRO+, RIGHT    59"      530T   >X07-07530T 1 $58.80
14* AX-17767 Side Extrusion Assy, Cybex PRO+, LEFT      59"      530T  >X07-07530T 1 $58.80

Side Extrusions    550T
14 AX-21308 Side Extrusion Assy, Cybex PRO3, LEFT                            550T 1 $59.85
13 AX-21309 Side Extrusion Assy, Cybex PRO3, RIGHT                         550T 1 $59.85
145 DE-21275 Decal, PRO3, Side Extrusion                                               550T 1 $2.31
144 DE-16784 Decal, Side Stripe, Side Extrusion                            530T/550T 2 $4.41
143 DE-17714 Decal,CYBEX,13.8x2.2, Side Extrusion                    530T/550T 2 $5.46

Top Platforms
hoose color: Black Chrome, Platinum Sparkle, Metaltone Gold, Textured Black, White or Custom

16 SCK-16722 Top Platform Assy, w/SafetyWalk Decal                          (2 per treadmill) 2 $94.19
16* SCK-17829 Top Platform Assy,Ext Base   (longer)                >X07-07530T9814NN018 2 $94.19
17 DE-16705 Decal, Safety-Walk 2 $13.91
18 HS-16875 Screw, SEM ext 1/4-20x1/2 PNHD Phil 5 $0.53

Junction Covers
hoose color: Black Chrome, Platinum Sparkle, Metaltone Gold, Textured Black, White or Custom

88 SCK-16379 Cover, Junction Outer, RIGHT 1 $71.97
89 SCK-16380 Cover, Junction Inner, RIGHT 1 $50.70

90 SCK-16328 Cover, Junction Inner, LEFT 1 $46.62
91 SCK-16327 Cover, Junction Outer, LEFT 1 $71.97

3 HS-16950 Screw,  5/16-18x7/8Lg Hx S BH w/patch, B-Zn                 (junction covers) 4 $0.53
4 HS-19454 Screw Sems,10-32X 1.0,PnHd,Blk                                  (junction covers) 6 $0.26

DECK
92 DK-16932 Deck, Plywood 23.3x51.5x1.0                                           (double sided) 1 $498.75
95 HS-16628 Screw,.25-20X1.5 Hxhd Grade 8                                           (deck mount) 10 $0.53
94 HW-00431 Washer Uss 1-4X.75X.062 Zinc                                            (deck mount) 10 $1.75 
27 HX-19981 Bushing, Deck 5/16-18 RUBBER                          530T   2 $7.88
27 HX-19991 Bumper, Spring Deck, TUBUS,  2.10 x 2.34 x 1    550T 2 $42.00
141 HS-18358 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.25 SCHD Cap               550T    (tubus bumper mounting) 2 $0.58

 -1 German, -2 French, -3 Spanish, -6 Japanese, -7 Swedish, -8 Russian, -A Danish



140 HW-20044 Washer, Belleville, 15 x 8.2 x 1.              550T     (tubus bumber mounting) 2 $1.84
139 HN-20041 Nut, Propeller, 1/4-20                             550T     (tubus bumper mounting) 2 $0.63
138 FM-19439 Shaft, Deck, Pivot 1 $39.90
32 HX-13771 Ring Retain 5-8In. .579 Fr.Id 4 $0.53
137 HS-19108 Screw 5/16-18x3/4                                                   (pivot shaft to frame) 2 $0.79
NS AX-16721 Deck Stiffener Assy   LEFT & RIGHT    <Z11                    OLD STYLE            2 $46.20
135 AX-19437 Deck Stiffener Assy   LEFT Side ONLY >Z11    (includes items below w/*)      1 $80.33
136 AX-19734 Deck Stiffener Assy  RIGHT Side ONLY >Z11   (includes items below w/*)      1 $80.33
136 AX-21396 Deck Stiffener Assy  RIGHT Side ONLY >C06   (includes items below w/*)      1 $51.45
135 AX-21397 Deck Stiffener Assy   LEFT Side ONLY >C06    (includes items below w/*)      1 $51.45
NS HB-18768* Bearing,IGUS LF-1011-12                                              (stiffener to shaft) 4 $3.05
NS HS-15682* Screw, 5/16-18x.50 FLHD Phil, ZN                     (deck stiffener to bushing) 2 $0.53
NS HX-19436* Tape Strip, 1.88x46.24x.010thk 2 $7.88

                                                        DRIVE MOTOR
81 SK-19600 OBSOLETE  Motor, 3.0 Hp 115v, PMDC 3500RPM GRAY       (MR-16633) 1 $0.00
81 SK-19601 Kit, Motor RETROFIT, 115V    LESSON to McMillan   <A09   (MR-19643) 1 $730.80
81 SK-19603 Kit, Motor RETROFIT, 220V    LESSON to McMillan   <A09   (MR-19644) 1 $762.30
81 SK-19996 Kit, REPLACEMENT, 115V     McMillan                     >A09    (MR-19643) 1 $645.75
81 SK-19997 Kit, REPLACEMENT, 220V     McMillan                     >A09    (MR-19644) 1 $677.25
69 AX-18883 Assy, Motor Plate    McMillan >A09   (plate, 2 bushings, 2 retaining rings) 1 $67.20

FS-18881 Spacer, McMillan Retrofit  FRONT            >A09 1 $10.50
FS-18882 Spacer, McMillan Retrofit  REAR              >A09 1 $10.50

80 AF-17792 Clamp, Motor Drive                      LESSON    <A09      (2 per motor plate) 2 $6.20
80 AF-19605 Clamp, Motor Drive                      McMillan  >A09      (2 per motor plate) 2 $9.45

PL-19629 Retainer, Speed Sensor                McMillan    >A09        (sensor bracket) 1 $5.78
76 EC-22370 Speed Sensor w/Cable                 McMillan    >A09      1 $26.25

HN-19662 Nut, Locking, 1/4-20 Zn                 McMillan    >A09      (sensor to motor) 1 $0.53
66 EH-16977 Fan, Drive Motor                           LESSON     <A09 1 $8.66
66 EH-18254 Fan, Drive Motor                          McMillan    >A09 1 $6.30

HS-19661 Screw, Locking 8/32 x 3/4             McMillan    >A09             (fan to shaft) 1 $1.05
NS SK-17737 ServiceKit,Motor Grnd Jumper                                   (send w/ SK-17246) 1 $3.78
19 EH-10291 Anchor, Cable Tie,                                                     (drive motor cables) 8 $0.70
87 SK-19606 Flywheel Bolt, Tap 1/4-28x1.0 HxHd PLTD       (harware kit w/ keyway) 1 $15.75
NS SK-18411 Brush Kit, Pr, 115V or 220V, 2.5 or 3.0hp, w/Spring Clips         LESSON 1 $95.55
NS SK-18554 Brush Kit, Pr, 115V or 220V, 2.5 or 3.0hp, w/spring clips       McMillan 1 $65.63
NS HX-19479 Spring, Brush, McMillan Motor                                      (sold individually) 1 $2.63
73 HB-16426 Bushing Flanged,1.0IDx1.12ODx.75LG 2 $3.94
20 EH-00986 Cable Tie                                           (without anchor, drive motor cables) 8 $0.26
NS EH-16954 Cap, Motor Brush Access, Round 1 $1.31
NS EH-16955 Cover, Motor Brush Access 2 $2.63
82 DE-16542 Disc, Speed Sensor   LESSON 1 $3.68
83 SK-19598 Kit, Flywheel,     LESSON      <A09      (speed sensor decal and hardware) 1 $262.50
84 HX-11593 Key, Ansi Square 3/16x1-3/16 1 $1.05
74 HX-16425 Ring, Retaining Ext Crescent 6 $0.53
79 HS-00156 Screw 4-40x0.62 Pnhd Phil 1 $0.53
70 HS-16849 Screw, 5/16-18x2.0LG HxHd,GR5,Tap 2 $1.05
75 FT-16352 Shaft, Motor Mount 1 $40.22
76 SK-19546 Kit, Speed Sensor, Opto Sensor w/Amored Cable & Tie    LESSON <A09 1 $28.88
8 HW-19634 Washer, Flat 2 $0.79
77 HW-10772 Washer, Flat No. 4 1 $0.53
85 HW-19292 Washer, Flat, .280x1.0x.125 Steel, Zinc                       (flywheel to motor) 1 $1.26



71 HW-00165 Washer, Lock Ex 5/16 Zinc 2 $0.53
78 HW-10761 Washer, Lock Ex No.6 Zinc 1 $0.53
147 EC-15004 Ferrite, Clamp-On .40 1 $6.75

ELEVATION
48 MR-16412 Motor, Elevation 115V 1 $257.25
48 MR-16541 Motor, Elevation 230V 1 $299.25
49 SK-17079 Tube Nut, Motor, Elevation w/Installation Instructions (HX-16965) 1 $100.28
46 HS-17936 Bolt,3/8-24x2.0,HxHd Cap,G8,Ye                                                     (top) 1 $0.53
47 HS-17937 Bolt,3/8-24x2.75,HxHd Cap,G8,Y                                                (bottom) 1 $0.42
41 AF-16382 Elevation, weldment 1 $202.49
44 HN-17935 Nut Lock,3/8-24,Grd C,Stl,Zn 2 $0.26
2 HS-16929 Screw,  3/8-16x5-8Lg HxHd whiz-lock GR5 14 $1.05
51 FT-16826 Sleeve, Elevation Mounting, BOTTOM 1 $5.25
50 FT-16825 Sleeve, Elevation Mounting, TOP 1 $5.25
43 CW-22240 Wheels, Elevation Arm 80mm x 32mm Rubber  >D0507 2 $12.60
148 HX-22247 Bushing, Spanner .50 od x 1.5                          >D0507    (wheel bushing) 2 $1.68
42 HS-60022 Bolt,3/8x2.25,HxHd Cap,BLK ZN,G5                                  (wheel mount) 2 $0.53
146 HN-60064 Nut Jamb 3/8-16 BLK ZN                                                  (wheel mount) 2 $0.50
48 CW-22240 Wheels, Elevation Arm 80mm x 32mm Rubber  >D0507 2 $12.60
148 HX-22247 Bushing, Spanner .50 od x 1.5                          >D0507    (wheel bushing) 2 $1.68
NS KAX-22173 Kit, Elevation Wheel Track 1 $106.05

FRAME ASSEMBLY
hoose color: Black Chrome, Platinum Sparkle, Metaltone Gold, Textured Black, White or Custom

1 KAX-21627 Frame, Weldment                   >C06           550T $1,680.00

1 SK-19499 Frame, Weldment                    <X07          530T                          (short)      1 $1,207.50
15 SCK-17677 Upright, Weldment*                                                  1 $569.94
NS HX-18145 Insert Threaded RIVNUT                         (underside of crossmember A/V) 1 $1.00
31 HW-00590 Bushing Nylon 1/2” Nf 810-5-0 2 $1.84
23 DE-16992 Decal, ETL UL-1647 USA 1 $4.20
24 NA Decal, Serial Number Cybex 1  
33 HX-16510 Foot, Rubber, REAR 2 $14.44
28 EH-16809 Grommet, 1.12x.091-.125 nylon 1 $3.89
30 DE-20427 Label, Disconnect Power, 5 Languages 1 $1.68
34 FS-16511 Plate, Rear Rubber Foot Mount 1 $29.82
32 HX-13771 Ring, Retain 5/8” .579 Fr.Id 2 $0.53
35 HS-16509 Screw, #10x.5LG,T-S PLT, PNHD,TYB-B 8 $0.26

PT-17669 Paint Touch-Up  .4oz              TEXTURE BLACK $20.84
PT-17699 Paint Touch-Up  .4oz              BLACK CHROME $20.84
PT-17700 Paint Touch-Up  .4oz              PLATINUM SPARKLE $20.84
PT-17701 Paint Touch-Up  .4oz              EVERGREEN SUEDE $20.84
PT-17702 Paint Touch-Up  .4oz              COBALT BLUE SUEDE $20.84

HARDWARE
N/S AX-16956 Hardware kit, Installation 1 $12.34
106 HX-16931 Clamp, Cable, 5/16dia Standard 1 $0.53
67 HX-14416 Clip, Wire Latching 2 $1.05
NS HX-00438 Hex Key 3/16" 1 $1.31
55 HN-11925 Nut, Keps 10-32 Hex Stl Zinc 1 $0.53
125 HS-15706 Screw, 8-16x.50 type WB PNHD Phil Steel blk ZN clr 7 $0.42
121 HS-16940 Screw, SEM 10-32x3/8 PNHD ext, BL ZN 2 $0.26
53 HS-15732 Screw, SEM 8-32x.62 PNHD phil pl 4 $1.05



54 HW-10856 Washer                                                                                    (ground) 1 $0.53
HANDRAIL EXTENSION

NS AX-17217 Handrail Extension Kit, LEFT & RIGHT                     (kit with instructions) 0 $460.00
NS AX-17174 Handrail Extension Kit, LEFT Only                            (kit with instructions) 0 $230.00
NS AX-17175 Handrail Extension Kit, RIGHT Only                          (kit with instructions) 0 $230.00

NS HS-16921 Bolt, 5/8-11x4.75, Black Zinc - BOTTOM hardware 1 $6.04
NS HX-16852 Grip, Handrail Extension 2 $53.55
NS HS-16935 Screw, Set 1/2 13x1/2, Knurl pt - TOP Hardware 2 $1.05

LOWER ELECTRONICS

58 SK-17253 Lower Control Assy, 115V (AX-16835) 1 $677.25
58 SK-17252 Lower Control Assy, 220V (AX-16836) 1 $752.85
58 SK-17251 Lower Control Assy, 230V 50Hz (AX-17172)      INTERNATIONAL 1 $617.51

AX-16835 Lower Control Assy, 115V  Core Swap     FLAT RATE EXCHANGE $288.75
AX-16836 Lower Control Assy, 220V  Core Swap     FLAT RATE EXCHANGE $288.75
AX-17172 Lower Control Assy, 230V 50Hz  Core Swap  INTERNATIONAL  $288.75

Process as RMA with notes outlining Core Swap at the FLAT RATE

52 EC-19869 Filter, Line, 115V/220V, 20 Amp Spade "20EP1" $73.50
52 EC-18896 Filter, Line, 250V, 16 Amp 50/60Hz 1 $81.11

NS AW-17112 Jumper,PowerFactor Controler, BLACK           INTERNATIONAL 1 $2.68
NS AW-17113 Jumper,PowerFactor Controler, WHITE            INTERNATIONAL 1 $2.68
NS AW-17163 Jumper,SW-FILTR,PowerFactor, BLACK        INTERNATIONAL 1 $4.86
NS AW-17164 Jumper,SW-FILTR,PowerFactor, WHITE         INTERNATIONAL 1 $4.73
NS AW-17704 Jumper,Motor Ground, 7",12AWG,5/16 1 $3.78
NS AW-16579 Cable, Jumper, Line Filter to Lower Control Board, BLACK 1 $2.94
NS AW-16578 Cable, Jumper, Line Filter to Lower Control Board, WHITE 1 $2.94
NS AW-16938 Cable, Jumper, Switch to Filter, BLACK 1 $4.10
NS AW-16572 Cable, Jumper, Switch to Filter, WHITE 1 $4.10
57 HX-16943 Clip, Christmas Tree, Single Head 3 $1.05
56 PL-17052-4 Cover, LOWER Controller, English 1 $42.00
45 DE-17144-X Decal, LOWER Board Cover                          INTERNATIONAL 1 Varies
NS EF-19632 Fuse, 15 Amp Slo Blo, 220VAC 1 $2.94
NS EF-21813  Fuse, 20 Amp Fast Acting, 115VAC   1 $1.31
122 FS-16990 Plate, Switch, Power On-Off 1 $1.63
NS SK-17250 Power Factor Correction, 230V 50Hz (AX-16812) INTERNATIONAL 1 $315.00
123 SW-10523 Switch, On-Off 1 $5.25
NS AX-16812 Assy, Power Factor Correction 230V 50Hz     INTERNATIONAL         (CE) 1 $315.00

MANUALS 
NS LT-17730-4 Owner’s & Service, Manual Cybex PRO+, English 1 $27.30
NS LT-21311-4 Owner’s Manual Cybex PRO3, English 1 $26.25
NS LT-16314 Assembly Poster 1 $5.25
NS SK-17367 Adapter Kit, Service Programing 1 $50.40
NS LT-17718 Poster, Assembly 1 $9.71
NS LT-17446 Warranty Sheet, Cybex PRO+, Pink 1 $0.00
NS LT-21264 Manual, Owners PEM CP-21072                    ASTC 1 $26.25
NS LT-21788 Manual, Owners PEM CP-21073                     DVB-T 1 $26.25

ROLLERS
96 AL-19035 Roller, FRONT Assy 1 $237.30
97 AL-19036 Roller, REAR Assy 1 $195.30

40 AX-16723 Assy, REAR, Roller Hardware                    (bracket, bolt, washers, spring) 1 $24.05

 -1 German, -2 French, -3 Spanish, -6 Japanese, -7 Swedish, -8 Russian, -A Danish



36 HS-15480 Bolt, Tap 1/2-13x6" H x HD GR5 2 $4.20
29 AF-17591 BRACKET,REAR ROLLER NUT 2 $4.10
37 HB-16367 Bushing .50IDx.62ODx.31LG,flanged 2 $1.89
NS FM-15492 Pin Sheave Locking, FRONT Roller 1 $4.73
39 HX-11049 Spring, 1" O.D.360 Max Load 2 $13.13
38 HW-10028 Washer, B 1/2 Narrow Zinc 4 $0.53

STANTIONS
Must choose color: Black Chrome, Cobalt Blue, Evergreen Suede or Custom

15 SCK-17677 Stantion, Weldment  1 $569.94
                    TOTAL ACCESS (YELLOW)

NS SK-19018 Service Kit, C-HR Grips                             YELLOW 2 $54.60
NS HX-18993 Grip, Handrail, Long                                  YELLOW 2 $17.85
16* SCK-17829 Top Platform Assy w/ SafetyWalk Decal* 2 $94.19

*For Total Access Color must be: RAL-1018 YELLOW



Prices 
updated

 LEGACY, 750T B08-C06           751T C06>           03/12/10

Bbl # Part # Description Qty. Price 
            CYBEX PERSONAL ENTERTAINMENT MONITOR (PEM)

NS 750T-009 Kit, CYBEX PEM Upgrade   >D0401 includes items 
listed below*.        PEM NOT INCLUDED             OPT $250.00

* AD-20840 PCA, PEM Jack Board
* AF-20137 Bracket, Power Supply,      
* AF-21482 Bracket, Lower Mount                   
* AF-21760 Bracket, NEW 6 HOLE Mount   
* AW-20241 Cable, Power Cord, Short                                   
* DE-22190 Decal, Nike+, iPod   
* AW-20841 Cable, iPod, 30 pin                                       
* AW-20892 Cable, Composite, CAT5-Audio     GREEN      
* AW-21489 Cable, Cat5 RJ45                          BLUE          
* AW-21499 Cable, Coax/Power Extension, Gemini  2.1mm 
* FS-20300 Strap, Power Supply,          
* HA-20175 Headphones, SINGLE , 3.5mm                                
* HS-11347 Screw 1-4-20X0.75 Schd Btn Blk     
* HS-13739 Screw Locking 1-4-20X1.25 Gr5                         
* HS-18320 Screw Locking Flng 1/4-20x.625                        
* HS-41187 Screw, 8-16x.3125 Plastite                        
* PL-21178 Cover, Top Console Cap              
* PL-21793 Cover, Handset Jack Board
* SW-20813-X Keypad, AV, 750                                     
* TR-21265 Power Supply, 12VDC, 12-240VAC, 6.0 A          

402 AF-21760 Bracket, NEW 6 HOLE Mount   >D0202               (mounts inside console) 1 $115.50
NS AF-21482 Bracket, Lower Mount                                       (mounts to main bracket)     1 $18.90
NS HS-11347 Screw 1-4-20X0.75 Schd Btn Blk      (lower mount bracket to main bracket) 2 $0.26
NS HS-13739 Screw Locking 1-4-20X1.25 Gr5                        (bracket to console frame) 2 $0.53
NS HS-12083 Screw Locking Flng 1/4-20x.625                        (bracket to console frame) 2 $0.53
423 PL-21178 Cover, Top Console Cap      A/V                       >C1201 1 $18.90
42 HS-15706 Screw, 8-16x.50 PhHd Plt                                          (top console cover) 2 $0.42

406 AW-21499 Cable, Coax/Power Extension, Gemini  2.1mm  >C1201                   1 $52.50
405 AW-20892 Cable, Composite, CAT5-Audio     GREEN         >D0401 (PEM to handset)     1 $25.20

 UPGRADE KIT IS AVAILABLE FOR PRODUCT MANUFACTURED AFTER APRIL
1,2009 ONLY.                          >D0401

AF-21760                 >D0202

CABLES

PEM MOUNT FOR CP-21072 & CP-21073                        >D0202

GO
BACK HOME



403 AW-21489 Cable, Cat5 RJ45                          BLUE           (monitor to display board) 1 $14.70
NS DE-22190 Decal, Nike+, iPod                                          >D0401 1 $1.05
NS AW-20841 Cable, iPod, 30 pin                                          >D0401 1 $6.50

352 SW-20813-4 Keypad, AV, 750                                    ENGLISH 1 $14.96
352 SW-20813-X Keypad, AV, 750                                    INTERNATIONAL 1 Varies

NS KAD-21926 Assy., Jack Board                                      (A/V input, USB, headphone) 1 $57.75
353 AD-20840 PCA, PEM Jack Board 1 $55.65
363 PL-21793 Cover, Handset Jack Board 1 $5.51
319 HS-18320 Screw,6-19x1/2",Pnhd Phil,ZN,P 4 $0.11

   
401 AF-20137 Bracket, Power Supply,       A/V          (mounts under motor compartment) 1 $12.18
409 FS-20300 Strap, Power Supply,          A/V          (mounts under motor compartment) 1 $10.87
324 HS-11894 Screw, Sems 6/32x.25 PnHd Phil                   (mounts bracket and strap) 8 $0.16
NS TR-21265 Power Supply, 12VDC, 12-240VAC, 6.0 A          >C1201                 (PEM) 1 $130.20
404 AW-20241 Cable, Power Cord, Short                                                  (power supply) 1 $24.15

  
408 CP-21072 Monitor, CYBEX, 15"    ATSC                 (w/ remote hardware and manual) Opt $1,300.00
422 CP-21073 Monitor, CYBEX, 15" DVB-T/SECAM/PAL(w/ remote hardware and manual) Opt $1,300.00
NS CP-21531 Remote Control DVB-T /SECAM/PAL                                     (CP-21073) 1 $18.90
NS CP-21632 Remote Control ATSC                                                           (CP-21072) 1 $18.90
NS PL-21856 Cover, Rear, PEM                                                (CP-21072 &CP-21073) 1 $29.00
NS HA-20175 Headphones, SINGLE , 3.5mm                                   (one headset only) 1 $18.38

NS KAF-21910 Kit, Retro Bracket, NEW 6 HOLE Mount*                    >C1201<D0202 1 $199.50

402 KAF-21910 Bracket, NEW 6 HOLE Mount    <D0202               (mounts inside console) 1 $199.50
NS HS-20664 Bolt,5/16-18UNC-2A x.500Mach    (mounts main bracket to console frame) 4 $0.68
NS AF-21482 Bracket, Lower Mount                                       (mounts to main bracket)     1 $18.90
NS HS-11347 Screw 1-4-20X0.75 Schd Btn Blk      (lower mount bracket to main bracket) 2 $0.26
NS AW-21882 Cable, Locking Adaptor 2.1mm                           (for use with AW-20744) 1 $10.50
423 PL-21178 Cover, Top Console Cap      A/V                                 >C1201 1 $18.90
42 HS-15706 Screw, 8-16x.50 PhHd Plt                                          (top console cover) 2 $0.42

POWER SUPPLY

* includes bracket AF-21754, adaptors AW-21882,hardware & instructions LT-22154-4 

CONTROLS, A/V

SW-20813-X            >D0401

KAD-21926             >D0401

PEM MONITORS & PARTS                                                      >C1201

KAF-21910                 <D0202

PEM MOUNT FOR RETRO-FIT CP-21072 & CP-21073        <D0202



405 AW-20285 Cable, 3.5mm, iPod/Mp4 Interface                                  (handset to Mp4) 1 $14.96
NS AW-20809 Cable, Bulk 10 pack, AW-20285                             (handset jack to Mp4) Opt $152.25
419 AW-20129 Cable, Composite                                             (handset jack to monitor) 1 $21.00

415 KMR-20824 Buttons/Membrane, Handset,Front Volume/Channel             A/V    1 $47.25
324 HS-41187 Screw, 8-16x.3125 Plastite                          (secures A/V hanset buttons) 2 $0.26

407 AX-20187 Audio Jack Assembly 1 $85.68
319 HS-18320 Screw, 6-19x1/2 PnHd Z                                         (attaches audio jack) 2 $0.11

   
401 AF-20137 Bracket, Power Supply,       A/V          (mounts under motor compartment) 1 $12.18
409 FS-20300 Strap, Power Supply,          A/V          (mounts under motor compartment) 1 $10.87
324 HS-11894 Screw, Sems 6/32x.25 PnHd Phil                   (mounts bracket and strap) 8 $0.16
NS TR-21265 Power Supply, 12VDC, 12-240VAC, 6.0 A     >C1201                      (PEM) 1 $130.20
404 AW-20241 Cable, Power Cord, Short                                                  (power supply) 1 $24.15

408 CP-21072 Monitor, CYBEX, 15"    ATSC                 (w/ remote hardware and manual) Opt $1,300.00
422 CP-21073 Monitor, CYBEX, 15" DVB-T/SECAM/PAL(w/ remote hardware and manual) Opt $1,300.00
NS CP-21531 Remote Control DVB-T /SECAM/PAL                                     (CP-21073) 1 $18.90
NS CP-21632 Remote Control ATSC                                                           (CP-21072) 1 $18.90
NS PL-21856 Cover, Rear, PEM                                                (CP-21072 &CP-21073) 1 $29.00
NS HA-20175 Headphones, SINGLE , 3.5mm                                    (one headset only) 1 $18.38

402 AF-20286 Weldment Frame, PEM Support  <C1201                            (angle mount) 1 $88.20
NS AX-20792 Kit, Installation Hardware Pack  A/V                      (hardware listed below) Opt $131.25
410 FT-20366 Spacer, Tube .375                                                  (top support mounts) 2 $7.35
411 HS-00417 Bolt, 5/16-18x1.25 HxHd                               (mounts PEM support frame) 4 $1.75
412 HX-20778 Bushing,Rubber, Ring Mount, Vibration Isolator                      (A/V mount) 6 $25.20
414 HX-20782 Bushing, T- Type,Rubber, Ring Mount, Vibration Isolator         (A/V mount) 2 $25.20
413 HW-20779 Washer, Flat, 1.44x.325 SS                                                (A/V mount) 8 $1.58

AF-20286                 <C1201

PEM MOUNT-      ALL   PRIOR                                                       <C1201

CABLES

CONTROLS, A/V

POWER SUPPLY

PEM MONITORS & PARTS                                                   >C1201<C0202

KMR-20824                  <D0401

AX-20187                   <D0401



420 PL-20777 Spacer, Lower Mount                                                (A/V bottom mount) 2 $3.10
NS KCP-21286 Hardware Kit, Monitor Mount     (includes HS-20731,HW-21285,HW-21214) - $1.58
431 HS-20731 Screw, M4x10 ScHd Stl, Blk                         (mounts monitor to bracket) - $0.21
430 HW-21285 Washer, Lock, M4 Zn                                    (mounts monitor to bracket) - $0.11
432 HW-20214 Washer, Flat, M4                                          (mounts monitor to bracket) - $0.11

405 AW-20285 Cable, 3.5mm, iPod/Mp4 Interface, Audio     (display to handset & to Mp4) 2 $14.96
NS AW-20809 Cable, Bulk 10 pack, AW-20285                             (handset jack to Mp4) Opt $152.25
419 AW-20129 Cable, Composite                                             (handset jack to monitor) 1 $21.00
403 AW-20111 Cable, Cat5 RJ45                     BLACK <C1201 (monitor to display board) 1 $6.30

415 KMR-20824 Buttons/Membrane, Handset,Front Volume/Channel             A/V    1 $47.25
324 HS-41187 Screw, 8-16x.3125 Plastite                          (secures A/V hanset buttons) 2 $0.26

407 AX-20187 Audio Jack Assembly 1 $85.68
319 HS-18320 Screw, 6-19x1/2 PnHd Z                                         (attaches audio jack) 2 $0.11

348 AX-20748-4 Cover, Top Handset w/ Tabs, Stop Assy. 1 $0.00
349 PL-20747 Cover, Handset, Top w/ Side Tabs 1 $0.00
350 DE-20735-4 Decal, Handset/Console Warning      ENGLISH         A/V 1 $9.77
345 PL-20549-4 Button, STOP, Molded                     ENGLISH 1 $10.95
347 HS-20553 Screw, 4 x 3/8 SLFTP PnHd Plastite           (stop switch to handset cover) 4 $0.26
400 AD-19691 PCA, Handset Control Board 1 $367.29
317 HS-14391 Screw, 6-32x.38 PnHd                                       (secures handset board) 4 $0.13

423 PL-20209 Cover, Top Console Cap      A/V             <C1201 1 $15.38
406 AW-20744 Cable, Coax/Power Extension, Gemini   <C1201 1 $36.75
NS AW-21857 Cable Extension, Gemini, Coax Input/ Power Input                           (14") - $16.80
403 AW-20111 Cable, Cat5 RJ45                     BLACK <C1201 (monitor to display board) 1 $6.30

NS HA-20175 Headphones, SINGLE , 3.5mm                                    (one headset only) 1 $18.38
NS CP-20215 Remote Control, CYBEX PEM        ANALOG ONLY  - $12.60
NS CP-20988 Remote Control, CYBEX PEM        DIGITAL ONLY            (for CP-20974) - $18.90
NS PL-20746 Cover, Rear Monitor, Access - $24.52

408 CP-21072 Monitor, CYBEX, 15"    ATSC                 (w/ remote hardware and manual) Opt $1,300.00
422 CP-21073 Monitor, CYBEX, 15" DVB-T/SECAM/PAL(w/ remote hardware and manual) Opt $1,300.00
NS PL-20746 Cover, Rear Monitor, Access - $24.52
NS TR-20203 Power Supply, 12VDC, 12-240VAC, 6.0 A     <C1201                      (PEM) - $122.33
NS AW-14007 Power Cord, A/V Monitor    NEMA 5-15    115V/15A - 60Hz                         - $7.35
NS AW-14007 Power Cord, A/V Monitor    NEMA 6-15    250V/15A - 60Hz                         - $7.35

MONITORS                                                                           >C1201

CONTROLS, A/V

KMR-20824                  <D0401

AX-20187                   <D0401

CABLES



NS WR-14012 Power Cord, A/V Monitor    CEE   7/7       230V/10A - 50Hz      EURO              - $14.96
NS AW-20192 Power Cord, A/V Monitor    JIS C3306     100V/3A  -  50/60Hz JAPAN            - $47.25
NS AW-20193 Power Cord, A/V Monitor, IEC60320-C13  230V/13A - 50Hz     UK                   - $42.00
NS AW-22229 Power Cord, A/V Monitor, IEC60320        230V-10A  - 50Hz    DANISH           - $114.45

NS RACP-20665 Monitor, CYBEX, 15" SECAM/PAL             Analog - $1,107.75
NS RACP-20126 Monitor, CYBEX, 15" NTSC/PAL               Analog           - $1,137.15
NS RACP-20794 Monitor, CYBEX, 15" ATSC/NTSC               Digital      - $1,155.00
NS RACP-21072 Monitor, CYBEX, 13" ATSC/NTSC              (Digital)           (6 hole mount) - $1,050.00
NS RACP-21073 Monitor, CYBEX, 13" DVB-T PAL/SECAM   (Digital)           (6 hole mount) - $1,050.00

BELTS
11 BD-19889 Belt, Running, 21.88 x 61.75 1 $488.25
12 BD-20049 Belt, Drive 8PJ687 EJ 161 1 $26.25

CABLES
115 AW-19404 Cable, Cat5 RJ45               12" BLACK        (motor controler to hub board) 1 $7.19
116 AW-20289 Cable, Jumper 12ga       11.25" BLACK                             (switch to filter) 1 $14.12
117 AW-20290 Cable, Jumper 12ga       11.25" WHITE                             (switch to filter) 1 $14.12
118 AW-20291 Cable, Jumper 12ga       15" GREEN/YELLOW                 (inlet to ground) 1 $10.08
120 AW-20442 Cable, Jumper 14ga       6.75" BLACK                                (filter to outlet) 1 $8.87
121 AW-20443 Cable, Jumper 14ga       6.75" WHITE                                (filter to outlet) 1 $8.87
122 AW-20444 Cable, Jumper 14ga       11.25" GREEN/YELLOW           (outlet to ground) 1 $8.93
123 AW-20446 Cable, Jumper 12ga       7.5" BLACK                                (inlet to switch) 1 $9.45
124 AW-20447 Cable, Jumper 12ga       7.5" WHITE                                (inlet to switch) 1 $9.45
303 AW-19694 Cable, Harness, Handset to Display     5" BLACK                          (10pin) 1 $4.88
304 AW-20170 Cable, Harness, Motion Sensor           6" BLACK                           (3 pin) 1 $4.78
305 AW-20239 Cable, Harness, Display                     63" GRAY                          (12 pin) 1 $37.49
NS AW-20280 Cable, Power Cord          110V  20A  60Hz 1 $66.15
NS AW-20281 Cable, Power Cord          220V  15A  60Hz 1 $73.50
NS AW-20282 Cable, Power Cord          230V  16A  50Hz 1  
NS AW-20283 Cable, Power Cord          230V  13A  50Hz             UK ONLY 1 $119.39
NS AW-22228 Cable, Power Cord          230V  10A  50Hz             DANISH 1 $261.45

CONSOLE

300 AC-21401 Console ASSY, Cybex 750T, English             AMBER PURCHASE ONLY 1 $1,500.00
Does NOT include: KAX-22598-X, DE-21184 & SW-21183-X

301 KAX-22598-4 Kit, Display Board,AMBER w/Enunciator         >D1216              ENGLISH 1 $1,210.00

 -1 German, -2 French, -3 Spanish, -6 Japanese, -7 Swedish, -8 Russian, -A Danish

          RACP MONITORS ARE FOR WARRANTY ONLY        Move cursor HERE for more INFO

SPLIT BOARD                   



301 KAX-22598-X Kit, Display Board,AMBER w/Enunciator        >D1216   INTERNATIONAL 1 Varies
NEW SPLIT BOARD  includes parts below except for screws.

301 AD-22404 DDM, UPPER  Display 751T   AMBER  >D1216          USE KAX-22598-X 1 $0.00
301 AD-22403 MCC, LOWER Display 751T   AMBER  >D1216          USE KAX-22598-X 1 $0.00
310 DE-19685-X Decal, Enunciator Mask, 751T                                   USE KAX-22598-X 1 $0.00
324 HS-41187 Screw, Sems 6/32x.25 PnHd Phil                   (mounts PCA to front cover) 5 $0.26

301 KAX-21473-4 REPAIR ONLY Kit, Display Board,AMBER w/Enunciator >C06<D1216       1 $1,207.50
301 KAX-21473-X REPAIR ONLY Kit, Display Board,AMBER w/Enunciator >C06<D1216 INT. 1 Varies

SINGLE BOARD includes parts below except for screws.
301 AD-21181 REPAIR ONLY PCA, Display 750T AMBER  >C06-01  USE KAX-22598-X     1 $0.00
310 DE-19685-X Decal, Enunciator Mask, 750T/751T                           USE KAX-22598-X 1 $0.00
324 HS-41187 Screw, Sems 6/32x.25 PnHd Phil                   (mounts PCA to front cover) 5 $0.26

301 AD-20021 REPAIR ONLY     PCA, Display 750T    BLUE                                                  1 $0.00

NS SK-17367 Kit,Service Serial PortAdapter & CAT 5 Cable(dormant & active messages)    opt $50.40
     Main Console Cover  

337 PL-20550 Cover, Console Front 1 $105.00

312 DE-20503 Decal, 750T TOP                     BLUE       <C06            ALL 1 $61.58
338 SW-20500-4 KeyPad Overlay 750T               BLUE       <C06            ENGLISH 1 $73.50
338 SW-20500-X KeyPad Overlay 750T               BLUE       <C06           INTERNATIONAL 1 Varies

312 DE-21184-4 Decal, 751T TOP                     AMBER    >C06             ENGLISH 1 $47.25
312 DE-21184 Decal, 751T TOP                    AMBER    >C06             INTERNATIONAL 1 $76.65
338 SW-21183-4 KeyPad Overlay 751T              AMBER    >C06             ENGLISH 1 $71.40
338 SW-21183-X KeyPad Overlay 751T               AMBER    >C06             INTERNATIONAL 1 Varies

331 PL-20274 Pad, Isolator Grip, Water Bottle        LEFT 1 $7.61
315 HN-20362 Nut, Self Threading 3/8 x 11/16 ST(secures console front to console frame) 4 $0.63
332 PL-20275 Pad, Isolator Grip, Water Bottle        RIGHT 1 $7.61
NS KHX-21337 Pad, Isolator Grip, Water Bottle        BOTTOM 1 $21.00

311 DE-20364 Decal, Disk, HR Icon Diffuser 0.6" O.D. 1 $2.52
416 PL-20278 Cover, Console Top             Non-A/V 1 $12.60
42 HS-15706 Screw, 8-16x.50 PhHd Plt                                           4 $0.42
328 PL-20210 Cover, Console Rear 1 $80.33
503 HS-18311 Screw, 8-16x.75 PnHd Phil 9 $0.44
325 HX-20360 Insert, Plastic Expansion#8,#10 2 $0.20

      Upright Junction Cover  
329 PL-20211 Cover, Console Junction INNER              LEFT 1 $9.45
334 PL-20355 Cover, Console Junction OUTER             LEFT 1 $9.45
335 PL-20356 Cover, Console Junction INNER              RIGHT 1 $9.45
336 PL-20357 Cover, Console Junction OUTER             RIGHT 1 $9.45
504 HS-20361 Screw, SLFTP 8-16 x 2.5 Plastite                                    (junction covers) 2 $3.52

      Handset Assembly  

AX-21798-X                   >D0401

SINGLE BOARD                   



356 AX-21798-4 Kit, Stop Switch Assy.     ENGLISH              (w/decal & stop switch assy) $73.50
356 AX-21798-X Kit, Stop Switch Assy.     INTERNATIONAL   (w/decal & stop switch assy) Varies
356 PL-21791 Cover, Handset, Top w/ Side Tabs                                USE AX-21798-X $23.10
341 DE-20735-4 Decal, Handset/Console Warning      ENGLISH  1 $9.77
345 PL-20549-4 Button, STOP, Molded                     ENGLISH 1 $10.95
346 AX-22219 Switch Assembly, STOP                                             USE AX-21798-X 1 $0.00
347 HS-20553 Screw, 4 x 3/8 SLFTP PnHd Plastite           (stop switch to handset cover) 4 $0.26
352 SW-20813-4 Keypad, AV, 750                                    ENGLISH $14.96
352 SW-20813-X Keypad, AV, 750                                   INTERNATIONAL Varies
352 DE-21596 Decal, Non- AV, 750T                                 $4.73
400 AD-21736 PCA, Handset Control Board                                        >D0401 1 $332.85
317 HS-14391 Screw, 6-32x.38 PnHd                                       (secures handset board) 4 $0.13
NS KAD-21926 Assy., Jack Board                                      (A/V input, USB, headphone) 1 $57.75
353 AD-20840 PCA, PEM Jack Board 1 $55.65
363 PL-21793 Cover, Handset Jack Board                                                 A/V 1 $5.51
363 PL-21794 Cover, Bottom Jack Board, Blank                                    Non-A/V 1 $5.51
319 HS-18320 Screw,6-19x1/2",Pnhd Phil,ZN,P 4 $0.11
362 PL-21792 Cover, Handset, Bottom 1 $8.40
319 HS-18320 Screw, 6-19x1/2 PnHd Z                            (connect top & bottom covers) 4 $0.11
314 EC-19974 Sensor, Motion, IR 1 $49.77
316 HS-10716 Screw, 6-32x.38 PnHd Phil                                        (secures IR sensor) 2 $1.05
326 PL-20143 Housing E-Stop 1 $10.50
42 HS-15706 Screw, 8-16x.50 PhHd Plt                                              (e-stop housing) 4 $0.42
309 AX-20552 E-Stop Lanyard Assembly w/Clip 1 $19.95

346 KSW-21661-4 Kit, Stop Switch Assy.     ENGLISH              (w/decal & stop switch assy) $78.75
346 KSW-21661-X Kit, Stop Switch Assy.     INTERNATIONAL   (w/decal & stop switch assy) Varies
356 PL-20747 Cover, Handset, Top w/ Side Tabs                            USE KSW-21661-X 1 $0.00
350 DE-20735-4 Decal, Handset/Console Warning      ENGLISH         A/V 1 $9.77
345 PL-20549-4 Button, STOP, Molded                     ENGLISH 1 $10.95
346 AX-22220 Switch Assembly, STOP                                        USE KSW-21661-X 1 $0.00
347 HS-20553 Screw, 4 x 3/8 SLFTP PnHd Plastite           (stop switch to handset cover) 4 $0.26
415 KMR-20824 Cover, Buttons/Membrane, Handset,Front Volume/Channel             A/V    1 $47.25
340 PL-20185 Cover, Handset, Front Blank,                                                  Non A/V 1 $8.40
400 AD-19691 PCA, Handset Control Board                                   <D0401    Both 1 $367.29
400 AD-19690 PCA, Handset Control Board                                   >D0401 NON-AV 1 $278.25
317 HS-14391 Screw, 6-32x.38 PnHd                                       (secures handset board) 4 $0.13
327 PL-20183 Cover, Handset, Bottom 1 $12.18
319 HS-18320 Screw, 6-19x1/2 PnHd Z                            (connect top & bottom covers) 4 $0.11
314 EC-19974 Sensor, Motion, IR 1 $49.77
316 HS-10716 Screw, 6-32x.38 PnHd Phil                                        (secures IR sensor) 2 $1.05
326 PL-20143 Housing E-Stop 1 $10.50
42 HS-15706 Screw, 8-16x.50 PhHd Plt                                              (e-stop housing) 4 $0.42
309 AX-20552 E-Stop Lanyard Assembly w/Clip 1 $19.95

    Fan  
313 EC-19706 Fan, 12VDC, 120mm x120mm 1 $65.42
322 HS-20399 Screw, SEMS 8-32x1.25 PnHd Phil              (secures fan to display frame) 3 $0.17
330 PL-20218 Duct, Fan                                              LEFT 1 $5.09
333 PL-20340 Duct, Fan                                              RIGHT 1 $5.09

KSW-21661-X               <D0401



321 HS-20367 Screw, SEMS, M4x 10mmPnHd METRIC                  (secures duct to fan) 2 $0.58
324 HS-41187 Screw, SEMS, 8-32x1.25 PnHd Phil          (secures duct to console back) 2 $0.26

     Console Frame  
302 AF-21761 Weldment, Internal Console Frame             >D0202 1 $220.50
302 AF-19942 Weldment, Internal Console Frame              <D0202 1 $220.50
306 AX-19936 Handrail Assembly w/CHR                       LEFT 1 $285.60
307 AX-19941 Handrail Assembly w/CHR                      RIGHT 1 $285.60
NS KAW-20820 Kit, C-HR Grip Replacement                            (grips,front & rear, cables) 1 $52.50
49 HS-19108 Screw, 5/16-18x3/4 HxHd                       (console frame to L&R handrails) 6 $0.79
323 HS-41006 Screw, SLFTP 10-24x.5 PnHd Phil              (handlebars to console frame) 4 $0.21

   Console Uprights  
201 AF-19921 Upright, Weldment                                LEFT $304.87
202 AF-19922 Upright, Weldment                                 RIGHT $304.87
500 HS-00293 Bolt, 5/16-18x2.00 HxHd                  (mounts handrail/console to uprights) 4 $1.75
44 HS-16929 Bolt, Whizlock,3/8-16x.625 HxHd       (mounts upright assembly to frame) 6 $1.05

DECALS
15 DE-14486 Decal, Serial Number N/A $0.00
16 DE-18413 Decal, ETL and CSA 1 $1.05
17 DE-19360 Decal, CYBEX                                      BLACK 2 $4.46
77 DE-19531 Decal, Hood Coveer, IS3 1 $0.00
310 DE-19685-4 Decal, Enunciator Mask, 750T 1 $0.00
341 DE-20189-4 Decal, Handset/Console Warning      ENGLISH  Non-A/V 1 $0.00
311 DE-20364 Decal, Disk, HR Icon Diffuser 0.6" O.D. 1 $2.52
18 DE-20392 Decal, LEGACY 750T                           BLACK 2 $4.04
19 DE-20393 Decal, LEGACY 750T                           SILVER 2 $4.04
20 DE-20427 Decal, Power Disconnect 1 $1.68
312 DE-20503 Decal, 750T Top Front 1 $61.58
126 DE-20558 Decal, Hub Board 1 $2.00
350 DE-20735-4 Decal, Handset/Console Warning      ENGLISH         A/V 1 $9.77

DECK
21 DK-20024 Deck, Running, 29.00 x 52.5 Double Sided 1 $813.75
40 HS-12295 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1.75 HxHd G5 Zn                                       (deck mounting) 10 $0.53
51 HW-00180 Washer Split Lock 1/4 SST Blk                                      (deck mounting) 10 $0.26
54 HW-18123 Washer Flat, .344id x .75od x .125                                  (deck mounting) 10 $0.34
27 FS-20031 Plate, Top Step Retainer,               Upper 2 $6.98
3 AF-20206 Plate, Clamp, Top Step Retainer,    Lower 2 $7.35
60 HX-19991 Bumper, Spring Deck, TUBUS,  2.10 x 2.34 x 1 2 $42.00
55 HW-20044 Washer, Belleville, 15 x 8.2 x 1.                                   (bumber mounting) 2 $1.84
48 HS-18358 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.25 SCHD Cap                                   (bumper mounting) 2 $0.58
36 HN-20041 Nut, Propeller, 1/4-20                                                  (bumper mounting) 2 $0.63
6 AX-20035 Bracket, Pivot Deck Assembly 2 $36.75
25 FM-20099 Shaft, Deck Pivot System 1 $23.10
49 HS-19108 Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4 HxHd                                   (secure shaft to frame) 2 $0.79
58 HX-13771 Ring, Retaining, 5/8 x .579                                          (pivot shaft keeps) 2 $0.53
56 HW-20089 Washer, Wave .650 x .855                                       (pivot shaft right side) 1 $0.89

DRIVE SYSTEM
      Drive Motor

101 AX-20045 Motor Assembly AC Drive    INTL & DOM         (all voltages & frequencies) 1 $882.00
2 AF-20052 Bracket, Motor Mount 2 $3.36
57 HW-53017 Washer, Flat 5/16, SS                                               (drive motor mount) 4 $0.12
34 HN-11136 Nut, KEPS 5/16 HxHd Stl Zn                                     (drive motor mount) 4 $0.26

      Drive Controller  
102 AX-20235 Controller Assembly, Complete 110V 60Hz      GOLD      PURCHASE ONLY 1 $2,520.00
102 AX-20236 Controller Assembly, Complete 220V 60Hz      GOLD      PURCHASE ONLY 1 $2,352.00



102 AX-20237 Controller Assembly,230V 50Hz     INTERNATIONAL  PURCHASE ONLY 1 $2,493.75
111 KAD-22221 PCA, Drive Controller 115VAC/60Hz GOLD(includes connector AW-22177)    1 $1,132.00
111 KAD-22431 PCA, Drive Controller 230VAC/ 60Hz TIN  (includes connector AW-20292)     1 $1,774.00
111 KAD-22223 PCA, Drive Controller 230VAC/50hz GOLD  INTERNATIONAL   (includes) 1 $1,135.00
134 HS-15732 Screw, SEMS 8-32 UNC x .62 PnHd Phil (secures PCA drive tobase plate) 4 $1.05
127 EC-18896 Filter 16A 1 $81.11
136 RE-20242 Resistor, TM5 Dynamic Brake 1 $80.85
138 TR-20445 Choke, 6Mh, 15A PFC                                   INTERNATIONAL ONLY 1 $139.86
112 AD-21879 PCA, Hub Board 1 $115.50
137 SW-19666 Switch, Circuit Breaker,           15A,  240VAC 1 $31.76
137 SW-19667 Switch, Circuit Breaker,           20A,  115VAC 1 $31.76
125 CN-20252 Plug, NEMA 5-15R                                                               (fan or A/V) 1 $2.52
128 EH-12208 Inlet, Power Entry, IEC, 320, 16-20A 1 $10.66
130 FS-20232 Bracket, Power Cord Retainer 1 $7.72
132 HS-10405 Screw, 4-40x .25 PnHd Phil                                     (secures power inlet ) 2 $0.00
76 EH-20244 Clip, Clip Wire Retainer     .24-.47 Dia                        2 $0.58
131 HN-11925 Nut, KEPS 10-32 Hx Stl Zn                                            (grounding stud) 2 $0.53
135 HW-10856 Washer, Lock External #10                                             (grounding stud) 1 $0.53
324 HS-41187 Screw, 8-16x.3125 Plastite                       (secures power supply bracket) 1 $0.26
418 EC-20431 Power Supply, Fan, 12VDC 9.96W 2.1x5.5mm Rt Angle 1 $42.53
419 FS-20233 Bracket, Retainer, Fan Power Supply 1 $8.87
113 AF-20123 Bracket, Mounting Plate, Drive System 1 $34.65
114 AF-20234 Bracket, Hub Board, Drive system Bracket 1 $14.33
23 EH-10291 Ty Wrap, Base                                       (secure cables under drive assy) 2 $0.70
NS EH-00986 Ty Wrap, 9" 5 $0.26
126 DE-20558 Decal, Hub Board 1 $2.00
418 TR-21881 Power Supply, Fan, 12VDC 9.96W 2.1x5.5mm Locking 1 $42.00
39 HS-11977 Screw, SEMS, 8-32x.38 PnHd Phil    (secures components to drive braket) 17 $0.53
NS KMR-20818 Kit, Replacement Cooling Fan, LPCB Drive 750T 1 $47.25

ELEVATION
103 MR-19992 Motor, Elevation            115VAC,  60Hz 1 $299.25
103 MR-19993 Motor, Elevation            230VAC,  50-60Hz 1 $344.40
46 HS-17936 Bolt, 3/8-24 x 2.0 HxHd Cap G8          TOP 1 $0.53
29 FT-16825 Sleeve, Elevation Mount                      TOP 1 $5.25
47 HS-17937 Bolt, 3/8-24 x 2.75 HxHd Cap G8         BOTTOM 1 $0.42
30 FT-16826 Sleeve, Elevation Mount                      BOTTOM 1 $5.25
35 HN-17935 Nut, Lock 3/8-24                                                             (elevation bolts) 2 $0.26
7 AX-20094 Frame, Elevation Arm w/ Wheels 1 $256.20

NS CW-16712 Wheels, Elevation Arm                                     <D0507 2 $12.08
NS HS-60022 Bolt,3/8x2.25,HxHd Cap,BLK ZN,G5                                  (wheel mount) 2 $0.53
NS HN-60064 Nut Jamb 3/8-16 BLK ZN                                                  (wheel mount) 2 $0.50
NS CW-22240 Wheels, Elevation Arm 80mm x 32mm Rubber  >D0507 2 $12.60
NS HX-22247 Bushing, Spanner .50 od x 1.5                          >D0507    (wheel bushing) 2 $1.68
NS AX-20094 Kit, Elevation Wheel Track 1 $256.20
24 FM-20096 Pin, Elevation Pivot 2 $13.13
33 HB-20098 Bearing, Thrust, Bronze                                   (elevation pin to frame arm) 2 $1.21
32 HB-20097 Bearing, Flange, Bronze                                  (elevation pin to arm frame) 2 $1.58
58 HX-13771 Ring, Retaining, 5/8 x .579                                             (pivot pin keeps) 2 $0.53

                                                               FRAME
Choose color: Black Chrome, Platinum Sparkle, Metaltone Gold, Textured Black, White or Custom
      Main Frame

200 AF-19890 Frame, 750T 1 $868.61
59 HX-19102 Foot, Rubber, Rear Frame Support 2 $9.98
26 FS-16511 Plate, Rear, Rubber Foot Mount                                              (2 per foot) 4 $29.82
43 HS-16509 Screw, SLFTP, 10 x .5 PnHd Plt     (secures plates & rubber foot to frame) 8 $0.26



NS AF-20842 Bracket, Motor Cover                                   (mounts to top splash shield) 1 $6.56
NS HX-20843 Bumper,.85x.64x.25                                                (motor cover bracket) 1 $2.10
NS HS-11976 Screw 10-32X0.38 Ext Zn Pl (mounts motor cover bracket to splash shield) 2 $0.53
28 FS-20109 Shield, Splash, Motor Compartment 1 $35.70
38 HS-00700 Screw, 8-32 x .50 PnHd Phil                              (secures shield to frame) 4 $0.53
75 HS-20248 Grommet, Rubber  1.12Dia                                          (elevation harness) 1  
74 EH-20254 Clip, Clip Wire Retainer     .24-.47 Dia                                    (power cord)       2 $4.88
15 DE-14486 Decal, Serial Number N/A $0.00
16 DE-18413 Decal, ETL and CSA 1 $1.05
17 DE-19360 Decal, CYBEX                                      BLACK 2 $4.46
18 DE-20392 Decal, LEGACY 750T                           BLACK 2 $4.04
19 DE-20393 Decal, LEGACY 750T                           SILVER 2 $4.04

      Side Platforms  
203 AX-20331 Top Platform Assembly                           LEFT 1 $147.79
204 AX-20332 Top Platform Assembly                           RIGHT 1 $147.79
69 HS-41107 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.5 Bh SST Blk                    FRONT BOLT 2 $1.14
70 HW-00165 Washer, Split Lock 5/16                             FRONT BOLT 2 $0.53
37 HN-20693 Nut, Tee 5/16-19  1/2 Barrell                              (front bolt anchor to deck) 2 $0.37
40 HS-12295 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1.75 HxHd G5 Zn                                       (deck mounting) 2 $0.53
51 HW-00180 Washer Split Lock 1/4 SST Blk                                      (deck mounting) 2 $0.26
54 HW-18123 Washer Flat, .344id x .75od x .125                                  (deck mounting) 2 $0.34

      Frame Covers  
8 AX-20383 Motor Cover Assembly 1 $94.29
77 DE-22327 Decal, Hood Cover, IS3                    BLACK                   D0709 1 $3.15
77 DE-22328 Decal, Hood Cover, IS3                    SILVER                  D0709 1 $3.36
64 PL-20264 Cover, Frame Front 1 $38.06
20 DE-20427 Decal, Power Disconnect 1 $1.68
64 AX-20781 Assy, Front Cover w/ Decal                     (includes PL-20264 & DE-20427) 1 $42.00
62 PL-20262 Cover, Front Side                                    LEFT 1 $33.08
63 PL-20263 Cover, Front Side                                    RIGHT 1 $33.08
45 HS-16939 Screw, SEMS 10-32 x.75 PnHn Blk 9 $0.26
9 AX-20452 Cover, End Cap Assembly     TOP           LEFT               (2pc w/hardware) 1 $27.30
10 AX-20453 Cover, End Cap Assembly,    TOP           RIGHT             (2pc w/hardware) 1 $27.30
65 PL-20265 Cover, End Cap     OUTER     BOTTOM       LEFT 1 $11.55
66 PL-20266 Cover, End Cap     INNER      BOTTOM      LEFT 1 $8.72
67 PL-20269 Cover, End Cap     OUTER     BOTTOM      RIGHT 1 $11.55
68 PL-20270 Cover, End Cap     INNER      BOTTOM       RIGHT 1 $8.72
42 HS-15706 Screw, 8-16x.50 PhHd Plt                                           (bottom end caps) 4 $0.42
NS PT-17669 Paint Touch-Up  .4oz              TEXTURE BLACK $20.84
NS PT-17699 Paint Touch-Up  .4oz              BLACK CHROME $20.84
NS PT-17700 Paint Touch-Up  .4oz              PLATINUM SPARKLE $20.84
NS PT-17701 Paint Touch-Up  .4oz              EVERGREEN SUEDE $20.84
NS PT-17702 Paint Touch-Up  .4oz              COBALT BLUE SUEDE $20.84

HARDWARE
NS AX-20454 Kit, Installation Hardware Pack 1 $8.93
32 HB-20097 Bearing, Flange, Bronze                                  (elevation pin to arm frame) 2 $1.58
33 HB-20098 Bearing, Thrust, Bronze                                   (elevation pin to frame arm) 2 $1.21
34 HN-11136 Nut, KEPS 5/16 HxHd Stl Zn                                     (drive motor mount) 4 $0.26
131 HN-11925 Nut, KEPS 10-32 Hx Stl Zn                                            (grounding stud) 2 $0.53
35 HN-17935 Nut, Lock 3/8-24                                                             (elevation bolts) 2 $0.26
36 HN-20041 Nut, Propeller, 1/4-20                                                  (bumper mounting) 2 $0.63
315 HN-20362 Nut, Self Threading 3/8 x 11/16 ST(secures console front to console frame) 4 $0.63
37 HN-20693 Nut, Tee 5/16-19  1/2 Barrell                              (front bolt anchor to deck) 2 $0.37
500 HS-00293 Bolt, 5/16-18x2.00 HxHd                  (mounts handrail/console to uprights) 4 $1.75
411 HS-00417 Bolt, 5/16-18x1.25 HxHd                               (mounts PEM support frame) 4 $1.75



38 HS-00700 Screw, 8-32 x .50 PnHd Phil                              (secures shield to frame) 4 $0.53
53 HW-10028 Washer 1/2                                                                           (rear roller) 2 $0.53
132 HS-10405 Screw, 4-40x .25 PnHd Phil                                     (secures power inlet ) 2 $0.00
316 HS-10716 Screw, 6-32x.38 PnHd Phil                                        (secures IR sensor) 2 $1.05
324 HS-11894 Screw, Sems 6/32x.25 PnHd Phil                   (mounts bracket and strap) 8 $0.16
39 HS-11977 Screw, SEMS, 8-32x.38 PnHd Phil    (secures components to drive braket) 17 $0.53
40 HS-12295 Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1.75 HxHd G5 Zn                                       (deck mounting) 12 $0.53
317 HS-14391 Screw, 6-32x.38 PnHd                                       (secures handset board) 4 $0.13
41 HS-15480 Bolt, TAP 1/2-13 x 6 HxHd G5                                                (rear roller) 2 $4.20
42 HS-15706 Screw, 8-16x.50 PhHd Plt                                          (top console cover) 16 $0.42
134 HS-15732 Screw, SEMS 8-32 UNC x .62 PnHd Phil (secures PCA drive tobase plate) 4 $1.05
43 HS-16509 Screw, SLFTP, 10 x .5 PnHd Plt     (secures plates & rubber foot to frame) 8 $0.26
44 HS-16929 Bolt, Whizlock,3/8-16x.625 HxHd       (mounts upright assembly to frame) 8 $1.05
45 HS-16939 Screw, SEMS 10-32 x.75 PnHn Blk 9 $0.26
46 HS-17936 Bolt, 3/8-24 x 2.0 HxHd Cap G8          TOP 1 $0.53
47 HS-17937 Bolt, 3/8-24 x 2.75 HxHd Cap G8         BOTTOM 1 $0.42
503 HS-18311 Screw, 8-16x.75 PnHd Phil 9 $0.44
319 HS-18320 Screw, 6-19x1/2 PnHd Z                                         (attaches audio jack) 6 $0.11
48 HS-18358 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.25 SCHD Cap                                   (bumper mounting) 2 $0.58
49 HS-19108 Screw, 5/16-18x3/4 HxHd                       (console frame to L&R handrails) 8 $0.79
431 HS-20731 Screw, Mounting, Metric M4x7.9                                     (monitor mount) 4 $0.21
75 HX-20248 Grommet, Rubber  1.12Dia                                          (elevation harness) 1 $1.89
504 HS-20361 Screw, SLFTP 8-16 x 2.5 Plastite                                    (junction covers) 2 $3.52
321 HS-20367 Screw, SEMS, M4x 10mmPnHd METRIC                  (secures duct to fan) 2 $0.58
322 HS-20399 Screw, SEMS 8-32x1.25 PnHd Phil              (secures fan to display frame) 3 $0.17
347 HS-20553 Screw, 4 x 3/8 SLFTP PnHd Plastite           (stop switch to handset cover) 4 $0.26
323 HS-41006 Screw, SLFTP 10-24x.5 PnHd Phil              (handlebars to console frame) 4 $0.21
324 HS-41187 Screw, SEMS, 8-32x1.25 PnHd Phil          (secures duct to console back) 10 $0.26
69 HS-41107 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.5 Bh SST Blk                    FRONT BOLT 2 $1.14
70 HW-00165 Washer, Split Lock 5/16                             FRONT BOLT 2 $0.53
51 HW-00180 Washer Split Lock 1/4 SST Blk                                      (deck mounting) 12 $0.26
52 HW-00590 Bushing, Nylon 1/2                                                                (rear roller) 2 $1.84
135 HW-10856 Washer, Lock External #10                                             (grounding stud) 1 $0.53
54 HW-18123 Washer Flat, .344id x .75od x .125                                  (deck mounting) 12 $0.34
55 HW-20044 Washer, Belleville, 15 x 8.2 x 1.                                   (bumber mounting) 2 $1.84
56 HW-20089 Washer, Wave .650 x .855                                       (pivot shaft right side) 1 $0.89
430 HW-20212 Washer, Mounting, External lock, Metric M4                    (monitor mount) 4 $0.11
432 HW-20214 Washer, Mounting, Flat, Metric M4                                  (monitor mount) 4 $0.11
57 HW-53017 Washer, Flat 5/16, SS                                               (drive motor mount) 4 $0.12
58 HX-13771 Ring, Retaining, 5/8 x .579                                          (pivot shaft keeps) 4 $0.53

MANUALS 

NS LT-20404 Poster Install 1 $1.05
NS LT-20793 Addendum 750T Upright Installation 1 $0.53
NS LT-20406-4 Manual, Owners  750T                   ENGLISH 1 $18.38
NS LT-20791 Instruction Sheet 750T A/V                          <C11-30751T Opt $0.53
NS LT-21935-4 Instruction Sheet 750T A/V                          >C11-30751T   <D0202751T Opt PDF
NS LT-21931-4 Instruction Sheet 750T A/V                          >D0202751T Opt PDF
NS LT-20760 Poster Install A/V Opt $0.53
NS LT-03051 Sign, Facility, Safety 1 $2.05
NS LT-20405 Warranty Sheet 1 $0.53
NS LT-21264 Manual, Owners PEM CP-21072                    ASTC 1 $26.25
NS LT-21788 Manual, Owners PEM CP-21073                     DVB-T 1 $26.25

ROLLERS
4 AL-19740 Roller Assmbly, 750T                    FRONT 1 $252.00

 -1 German, -2 French, -3 Spanish, -6 Japanese, -7 Swedish, -8 Russian, -A Danish



44 HS-16929 Bolt, Whizlock,3/8-16x.625 HxHd                               (mounts front roller) 2 $1.05
5 AL-19741 Roller Assmbly, 750T                    REAR 1 $189.00
41 HS-15480 Bolt, TAP 1/2-13 x 6 HxHd G5                                                (rear roller) 2 $4.20
53 HW-10028 Washer 1/2                                                                           (rear roller) 2 $0.53
31 HB-16367 Bushing .50id x .62od x .31                                                   (rear roller) 2 $1.89
52 HW-00590 Bushing, Nylon 1/2                                                                (rear roller) 2 $1.84
1 AF-19988 Nut, Rear Roller                                                                    (rear roller) 2 $3.68

TOTAL ACCESS/IFI (YELLOW)
NS AD-22238 PCA, Display, 750T             IFI 1 $1,105.00
NS DE-21936-4 Mask, Enunciator, 750T       IFI 1 $33.60
NS SW-21893-4 Keypad, BOTTOM, 750T      IFI 1 $247.80
NS AX-20552 Assy, E-Stop, lanyard & Key 28" $19.95
NS BD-20691 Belt, Running IFI, 21.88 x 61.75 $492.45
NS DK-20692 Deck, Running, 29.00 x 53.50 x 1.02 Double Sided $808.50



Prices 
updated

                             530S 03/12/10

                                                          S/N Z06-23530S9014NN048 >
Bbl Part# Description Qty. Price 

            CYBEX PERSONAL ENTERTAINMENT MONITOR (PEM)
 

hoose color: Black Chrome, Platinum Sparkle, Metaltone Gold, Textured Black, White or Custom
* FOR USE ON UNITS ORIGINALLY CONFIGURED FOR A/V >B03
                    NOT AVAILABLE AS A SERVICE RETRO KIT

NS AF-21147 Bracket, NEW 6 HOLE Mount    >C1201                (mounts to console) 1 $199.50
NS AW-17694* Cable & Audio Jack 1/4 in to 3.5mm                     (console audio input) 1 $25.20
NS AW-21680* Cable, Locking A/V, I/O 2.1mm >C1201(signal and device power jumper) 1 $50.40
NS CN-20449 Adapter, Right Angle, 2.1mm Male DC 1 $11.81
NS AW-20111* Cable E5, RJ45                                                     (tv to display board) 1 $6.30
NS CN-20449 Adapter, Right Angle, 2.1mm Male DC 1 $11.81
NS CN-17687* Connector, Adaptor, 1/4 Plug to 1/8 Jack    (replaceable headhone jack) 1 $5.83
NS CP-20794* Monitor, CYBEX, 15"    ASTC          (with remote hardware and manual) 1 $1,575.00
NS CP-20665 Monitor, CYBEX, 15" SECAM/PAL   (with remote hardware and manual) $1,522.50
NS DE-20198-4* Decal, Warning, A/V 530C, 530R, 530S 1 $1.84
NS EH-00986* Tie Wire T B Tyb-25M                              (secures controler to bracket) 1 $0.26
NS FS-17698* Clamp, Headphone Adapter 1 $3.73
NS FS-18082* Bracket, Headphone Jack Mount 1 $1.31
NS HS-11347* Bolt, 1/4-20.75, ScHd Btn, Blk               (mounts tv arm to main upright) 4 $0.26
NS HS-15706* Screw, 8-16x.50 type WB PNHD Phil Steel blk ZN clr 1 $0.42
NS HS-41187* Screw, SlTfp, 8-16x03215 Platite 1 $0.26
NS HW-00180* Washer 1/4 Lock, Split                          (mounts tv arm to main upright) 4 $0.26
NS HX-20221* Wrench, Allen, Round Tip 3mm                    (monitor mounting screws) 1 $3.94
NS LT-20201* Poster, PEM A/V Install 530S 1 $0.79
NS LT-20202* Instructions, PEM A/V Install 530T 1 $0.79
NS LT-20219* Warranty Information Cybex PEM 1 $0.79
NS SW-18805-4* Keypad, Overlay, A/V                             (mounts to bottom of console) 1 $38.85

NS KAF-21900 Kit, Retro Bracket, NEW 6 HOLE Mount*                    >C1201 1 $199.50

NS AF-20681* Bracket, SLANT Mount,TV Arm    >B08-14            (mounts to console) 1 $78.75
NS SK-20695* Kit,Bracket, FLAT to SLANT Mount,TV Arm <B08-14   (adaptor mount) 1 $18.38
NS AW-19117* Cable, A/V, I/O      2.1mm                  (signal and device power jumper) 1 $39.11
NS AW-21882 Cable, Locking Adaptor 2.1mm     <C12           (for use with AW-19117) 1 $10.50
NS HA-20175 Headphones, SINGLE , 3.5mm                                (one headset only) 1 $18.38
NS CP-21531 Remote Control DVB-T /SECAM/PAL                                 (CP-21073) 1 $18.90
NS CP-21632 Remote Control ATSC                                                       (CP-21072) 1 $18.90
NS CP-20215 Remote Control, CYBEX PEM                            All NON- DIGITAL  - $12.60
NS CP-20988 Remote Control, CYBEX PEM        DIGITAL ONLY        (for CP-20974) - $18.90
NS KCP-21286 Hardware Kit, Monitor Mount     (includes HS-20731,HW-21285,HW-21214 - $1.58
NS HS-20731 Screw, M4x10 ScHd Stl, Blk                     (mounts monitor to bracket) - $0.21
NS HW-21285 Washer, Lock, M4 Zn                                (mounts monitor to bracket) - $0.11
NS HW-20214 Washer, Flat, M4                                       (mounts monitor to bracket) - $0.11
NS PL-20746 Cover, Rear Monitor, Access               (CP-198979,20126,20665,20794) - $24.52
NS PL-21856 Cover, Rear Monitor, Access                                 (CP-21072 & 21073) - $29.00

 -1 German, -2 French, -3 Spanish, -6 Japanese, -7 Swedish, -8 Russian, -A Danish

PEM BRACKETS & CABLES                                                         

* includes bracket AF-21147, adaptors AW-21882, AW-21897 & instructions LT-22154-4 

GO
BACK HOME



NS TR-20203 Power Supply, 12VDC, 12-240VAC, 6.0 A                                 (PEM) - $122.33
NS AW-14007 Power Cord, A/V Monitor    NEMA 5-15    115V/15A - 60Hz                         - $7.35
NS WR-14012 Power Cord, A/V Monitor    CEE   7/7       230V/10A - 50Hz      EURO         - $14.96
NS AW-20192 Power Cord, A/V Monitor    JIS C3306     100V/3A  -  50/60Hz JAPAN       - $47.25
NS AW-20193 Power Cord, A/V Monitor, IEC60320-C13  230V/13A - 50Hz     UK              - $42.00
NS AW-22229 Power Cord, A/V Monitor, IEC60320-C13  230V/10A - 50Hz     DANISH     - $114.45

NS RACP-19879 Monitor, CYBEX, 15" NTSC/PAL        (Analog)            (FLAT mount) - $1,107.75
NS RACP-20126 Monitor, CYBEX, 15" NTSC/PAL       (Analog)          (ANGLEmount) - $1,137.15
NS RACP-20665 Monitor, CYBEX, 15" SECAM/PAL     (Analog)         (ANGLE mount) - $1,107.75
NS RACP-20794 Monitor, CYBEX, 15" ASTC/NTSC       (Digital)          (ANGLE mount) - $1,155.00

BASE ASSEMBLY
4 HX-40030 End Caps 2x2, Frame, REAR 2 $1.05
41 HN-42007 Nut  3/8-16 Jam Zinc                                                   (to leveling foot) 2 $0.05
6 PL-40008 Foot, Rear Leveling, 3/8-16x1-11/16 Dia. 2 $2.18
57 CW-50026 Wheel, FRONT 2 $7.35
55 HW-53017 Washer, Flat  5/16  SS  BO                                             (front wheel) 2 $0.12
54 HW-53018 Washer 5/16, Split, SS, BO                                              (front wheel) 2 $0.17
59 HS-41126 Screw  5/16x1  BHSC  SS  BO                                         (front wheel) 2 $0.79

BELT
77 BD-45028 Friction Belt 1 $37.80

CABLES
NS AW-18962 Cable  Cardio Touch 1 $14.70
18 AW-18963 Cable, Display, Grounding 1 $2.89
60 AW-18616 Display Cable, Ribbon, BASE                 (REPLACED by AW-18616-Q)    1 $21.00
60 AW-18616-Q Display Cable, Ribbon, BASE                       RoHS  INTERNATIONAL 1 $26.67
13 AW-18256 OBSOLETE  Cable, Embedded Polar, Jumper 1 $0.00
NS AW-18515 Display Cable, UPRIGHT 1 $21.00
NS AW-14004 Cord, Line, Jump  1.4M 1 $6.77
NS AW-14007 Power Cord,  USA Line 115v/60Hz 1 $7.35
NS WR-14012 Power Cord,  Euro Line 220v/50Hz 1 $14.96

COVERS
1 AX-62066B Assy, Cover, 530S, BLACK 1 $267.75

NS PL-50111 Bezel Switch, 530S 1 $8.51
1 PL-36016B Collar, Upright, BLACK 1 $131.25
70 HX-50032 Gasket, Upright Collar 1 $38.85
61 AX-62011B Kit, UPRIGHT Collar, BLACK                         (upright collar &  gasket) 1 $197.40
NS DE-18959 Label, Switchplate, 530S 1 $3.00
NS DE-51755 Label, Cover   LEFT, 530S 1 $4.19
NS DE-51756 Label, Cover, RIGHT, 530S 1 $4.19
2 HN-42035 Nut U-Type 10-24 Relief Notch,Tinnerman 4 $1.18
5 HS-41006 Screw, #10-24x1/2 Self-Tap                                                      (cover) 5 $0.21

CLUTCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY
38 HB-44002 Bearing Thrust 1IDx1/8 Thk 4 $0.93
44 HB-44052 Bearing, Flange, Clutch Shaft 2 $37.54
5 AW-45031 Cable, DRIVE 2 $26.25

NS AW-45030 Cable, RETURN 2 $8.19
NS AX-45027 Chain, 39.5" 1 $44.10
91 AX-61355 Clutch Pulley 2 $94.50
37 HB-44007 Clutch Roller 25mm 1 $41.84
NS AX-61374 Clutch Shaft & Sprocket Assy 1 $220.50
NS SK-16763 Clutch Pulley, Shaft & Sprocket Assembly                 (transmission) 1 $507.41

          RACP MONITORS ARE FOR WARRANTY ONLY        Move cursor HERE for more INFO



43 HB-44053 Flange Plates                                                  (clutch shaft bearing) 4 $5.51
91 PW-54043 Machined Clutch Pulley 2 $16.70
10 HX-43206 Retaining Ring, External 25mm  1 $0.29
90 FM-I-51459 Shaft, Clutch Stepper 1 $34.39
39 FM-44034 Spacer 1-1/2"x1/2" Nylon 2 $14.23
88 FS-43143 Spacer, Clutch 1 $1.05
89 HX-46026 Sprocket  42 Tooth  1 $52.24
13 HW-40004 Wave Spring Washer 1"ID 1 $0.86

CRANK ARM
NS HX-05041 Bumper, Frame-to-Crank Arm, 5/16 - 18 2 $3.41
8 HB-44058 Bushing, Crank Arm Pivot Shaft 4 $2.78
92 AX-61365 Crank Arm, LEFT 1 $83.06
93 AX-61366 Crank Arm, RIGHT 1 $83.06
10 HX-43206 Retaining Ring, External 25mm  2 $0.29
71 FM-51461 Shaft, Crank Pivot 1 $44.10
11 HW-40031 Washer Thrust Crank Arm DWG 4 $2.89
13 HW-40004 Wave Spring Washer 1"ID 1 $0.86

DISPLAY ASSEMBLY

100 AC-19056-4 Assy Display Console Complete ENGLISH 530S   PURCHASE ONLY 1 $977.81
C16 AD-19138 PCA, Display Board             530S              REPAIR ONLY 1 $0.00
GREEN LED                                                                          <C10-03
C16 AD-19138-Q PCA, Display Board             530S               1 $640.50
AMBER LED                                                                          >C10-03
300 AD-21466 PCA, Display Board             530S               $639.45
C12 EC-19236 Sensor, Wireless Heart Rate Receiver 1 $42.00
C14 HX-17788 Tape, Double sided .032 Thk    (heart rate received to inside of console) 1 $0.74
C4 AF-18076 Plate, PCA Display Mounting                                     (inside console) 1 $23.10
C7 HS-41187 Screw 8-16 X 5-16 Plastite (PCA to back of console plastic & book tab) 6 $0.26
C6 HS-15706 Screw,8/16X.50,PNHD,STL,BLK ZN        (plate to back console plastic) 4 $0.42
C20 HW-10856 Wshr Lock Ext No.10 ZN                                     (ground wire to plate) 1 $0.53
C9 AX-19169-4 Assy,Console Door Cvr,     ENGLISH     530S               (door and label) 1 $18.38
C10 HS-16939 Sems 10-32X.75 Pnhd Ext blk Zn                                               (door) 1 $0.26
C3 PL-18078 Console, REAR Plastic 1 $29.51
C5 PL-18077 Console, FRONT Plastic 1 $29.40
C8 PL-17686 Tab, Book,Holder 2 $1.79
C15 HX-17711 Plug, Hole, Plastic 7/16 Black                         (bottom of front console) 1 $0.16
C11 HS-18311 Screw,8-16X.75,PNHD PHIL,STL,B                    (back & front console) 4 $0.44

C1 SW-18804-4 Membrane,530S, TOP,                                                       ENGLISH 1 $99.75
C20 SW-18806-4 Membrane,530S,BOTTOM,                   WITH OUT A/V      ENGLISH        1 $0.00
C20 SW-18805-4 OBSOLETE  Membrane,530S,BOTTOM,  USE SW-18806-4 ENGLISH 1 $38.85
C1 SW-18804-X Membrane,530S, TOP,                                            INTERNATIONAL 1 Varies
C20 SW-18806-X Membrane,530S,BOTTOM,           WITHOUT A/V    INTERNATIONAL 1 Varies
C20 SW-18805-X Membrane,530S,BOTTOM,          WITH A/V           INTERNATIONAL 1 Varies

C1 SW-21454-4 Membrane,530S, TOP,                                                       ENGLISH 1 $132.30
C1 SW-21454-X Membrane,530S, TOP,                                            INTERNATIONAL 1 Varies
C20 SW-21455-4 Membrane,530S,BOTTOM,           ALL                               ENGLISH 1 $67.20
C20 SW-21455-X Membrane,530S,BOTTOM,          ALL                   INTERNATIONAL 1 Varies

FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

SILVER COLOR

BLACK COLOR

 -1 German, -2 French, -3 Spanish, -6 Japanese, -7 Swedish, -8 Russian, -A Danish



12 FM-51460 Axle, Flywheel  1 $15.23
33 HB-44015 Bearing  2 Seals 4 $31.50
78 FW-54008 Flywheel, Machining  1 $206.64
35 HX-43196 Retaining Ring  E Type  3 $0.12
32 HX-46003 Sproket, Flywheel 41B12  1 $49.35
34 HW-43021 Washer 3/4"ODx1/2"ID 3 $0.05

FRAME
hoose color: Black Chrome, Platinum Sparkle, Metaltone Gold, Textured Black, White or Custom

B200 AF-19057 Weldment,Upright Tube 530S 1 $149.36
B201 SCK-18796 Weldment,Console & Hndle,   530S 1 $219.45

80 AF-55010 Weldment, Frame 530S 1 $560.65
HARDWARE

NS AX-19202 Assy Kit, Hardware Pack            530S 1 $31.50
28 HB-44027 Bearing Thrust 3/8x1/16  TT604 2 $1.05
43 HB-44053 Bearing, Flange, Parallel                      (attaches HB-44052 to frame) 4 $5.51
69 HX-51171 Clamp, Crank, Pivot  CM  2 $4.99
58 EH-42703 Clamp, Ribbon Cable 1 $2.44
95 HX-51050 Clamp, Flywheel 1 $2.36
44 HB-44052 Flange Bearing, 17mm Dia.     (transmission to frame needs HB-44053) 2 $37.54
74 HN-42043 Nut  3/8-16 Flanged SS BO 2 $1.00
41 HN-42007 Nut  3/8-16 Jam Zinc 2 $0.05
45 HN-42040 Nut 1/4-20 Keep SS 4 $0.06
NS HN-42037 Nut 5/16-18 Jam SS 2 $0.09
30 HN-42030 Nut 5/8-16 Hex Jam SS                                                   (pedal shaft) 2 $0.85
2 HN-42035 Nut U-Type 10-24 Relief Notch, Tinnerman 2 $1.18

NS HN-42020 Pushnut 3/8 Dia. 4 $0.28
35 HX-43196 Retaining Ring  E Type  1 $0.12
21 HX-19091 Ring,Retaining, .75"Shaft                        (new ring used on SK-19101) 2 $0.26
18 HS-41109 Screw  10-24x3/4  Pan-TTPT-BO-S 1 $0.51
59 HS-41126 Screw  5/16x1  BHSC  SS  BO 2 $0.79
40 HS-41077 Screw  5/16-18x1-1/2 HHCS  G5 6 $0.19
NS HS-41076 Screw  5/16-18x3/4 HHCS G5  Zn 8 $0.12
3 HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2  Phil Pan TT SS 3 $0.21

NS FM-51093 Shaft, 3/8x5.5" Spring Pulley 2 $6.30
56 FS-50125 Drip Shield CM3000  1 $8.35
81 FM-51215 Spacer, Bottom Roller Side 2 $1.05
NS HX-43123 Spacer 3/8"IDx1/2"ODx1"L Nylon 4 $0.22
27 HX-40002 Spring Washer 3/8 DIA. Curved 2 $0.75
31 HW-43031 Washer                                                                           (pedal shaft) 4 $2.55
55 HW-53017 Washer, Flat  5/16  SS  BO 2 $0.12
19 HW-43011 Washer  3/16 Dia. HDS-5 BELVI 8 $0.12
29 HW-43028 Washer  5/8                                                                    (pedal shaft) 2 $1.09
NS HW-43041 Washer 10.4mm X 5mm, Nylon 2 $0.11
42 HW-43042 Washer  5/16, 8mm HDS-8 BlEVI 16 $0.26
23 HW-40005 Wave Washer  3/4" ID                                                      (pedal shaft) 2 $0.45

HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY
B102 AX-19050 Assy, Handrail LEFT & RIGHT              (hockey stickw/caps and grips) 2 $99.75
B4 HX-19014 Grip, LOWER 2 $10.50
B3 HX-19015 Grip, UPPER 2 $19.69
B5 HX-40066 Plug 1-1/2 Dia Flat 16Ga 4 $0.32

B404 PL-54001 Insulator, Handle 530S                                     (hockey stick to frame) 2 $4.36
B405 HW-54000 Washer, Shoulder, Tube  5/16", Plastic            (hockey stick to frame) 8 $0.58
B406 HS-11350 Screw 5/16-18X7/8Lg HX Soc Btn                     (hockey stick to frame) 8 $0.88



B101 SK-17827 Assy, C-HR Grips, Pair 2 $44.63
B105 HX-18974 Seal, C-HR Grips 2 $6.93
B104 HX-17788 Tape,DBL Sided.032THK                                            (for C-HR grips) 4 $0.74
B409 HS-17544 Bolt,5-16-18X.75,HXHD                 (secures handrail and pedestal assy) 8 $0.84
B408 HW-00165 Wshr Lock Ex 5-16 Zinc                                    (used with HS-17544) 8 $0.53
B402 HW-00180 Wshr Lock Ex 1/4 Zinc            (console assy to handrail & A/V bracket) 4 $0.26
B403 HS-18127 Bolt,1-4-20X1.25,BHCS,SS,BLK                    (console assy to handrail) 4 $0.53
B401 HX-19167 Cup Holder,6.0MM Alloy Cage 1 $11.03
B400 HS-41006 Screw 10-24 X 1/2  Phil                                                    (cup holder) 2 $0.21
B412 EH-00472 Ty Wrap              (base pedistal to secure lower display cable to frame) 1 $0.21

LOWER ELECTRONICS
26 AX-19512-Q Lower Power Control Board 115/220V     RoHS 1 $516.60
26 AX-61576 OBSOLETE on A02-03530S     Power Board Kit, Universal 115/230V    1 $0.00
NS EF-33017 Fuse, 1/4Amp, Universal Power Board 1 $1.47
NS AW-14007 Power Cord, 10 Foot USA 1 $7.35
NS WR-14012 Power Cord, EURO 1 $14.96
7 AX-19021 Switchplate Assy 1 $59.33

NS SLACK SWITCH ASSEMBLY  
49 SW-33007 Arm, Slack switch actuator 1 $38.85
NS SK-17520 Slack Switch Kit                                     (includes cable and switch) 1 $16.28

MANUAL
NS LT-18938-4 Manual, Owners, 530S 1 $26.25
NS LT-21264 Manual, Owners PEM CP-21072                    ASTC 1 $26.25
NS LT-21788 Manual, Owners PEM CP-21073                     DVB-T 1 $26.25

MOTOR ASSEMBLY
76 AW-14142 Cable Motor 1 $34.13
NS FS-51055 Angle Bracket 1 $1.84
NS HB-44035 Bearing 1/4" ID SC-SA 1 $3.94
NS FS-51458 Bracket Motor 1 $11.03
NS SK-16423 Motor 12vdc Service Kit w/Instructions (AX-61475) 1 $472.50
47 HN-42023 Nut  10-24 Kep Zn 1 $0.05
52 HN-42021 Nut 4-40, Conical w/Kep Washer, Zn 2 $0.27
13 PW-46023 Pulley, Belt 1 $21.63
51 HS-41123 Screw  4-40x1-1/4" Slot Pan Zn 2 $0.08
46 HS-41041 Screw  8-32x3/8 TT Phil Pan Zn 4 $0.04
NS HS-41024 Screw, Set  10-32x3/8  NY Patch 2 $0.29
3 HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2  Phil Pan TT SS 2 $0.21

NS HS-41005 Screw, Shoulder Bolt 1/4x1-1/4, Alloy 1 $1.13
50 HX-43147 Spacer, 4x1/2 2 $0.18
NS HX-40028 Spring  C0480-045-0880-M 1 $0.93
79 HW-43003 Washer  HDS 3-1/5" 2 $0.06
19 HW-43011 Washer  3/16 Dia. HDS-5 BELVI 1 $0.12
NS HW-43039 Washer, Shoulder, 1/4" Nylon 2 $0.07

PARALLEL ARM ASSEMBLY
24 HB-44009 Bearing Olite 3/4x15-16x3/4 1 $1.68
25 AX-61032 Parallel Arm Assy                                      (includes arm w/bearing) 2 $34.76
21 HX-43201 Retaining Ring, E-Ring 3/4" 5133-74 2 $0.26
72 FM-51462 Shaft, Parallel Arm 1 $21.84
22 HW-43025 Washer 3/4 IDx.124 Thick Nylon 4 $0.13
23 HW-40005 Wave Washer  3/4" ID 1 $0.45

PEDAL ASSEMBLY
20 HX-05127 Bumper, Under-Pedal 1 $2.29
17 HB-44025 Bushing 1/2IDx19-32ODx1/2L Flange 1 $5.25



15 HB-44024 Bushing 3/4IDx7-8ODx5/8L Flange 1 $2.87
16 HB-44026 Bushing, Pedal Screw 1 $2.84
NS AX-71115 Bushing Kit                                      (includes all bushings for 1 unit) $36.75
14 AX-61357 Pedal Assy 2 $79.80
18 HS-41109 Screw  10-24x3/4  Pan-TTPT-BO-S 1 $0.51
73 HS-41043 Screw, Pedal, 3/8" 2 $6.25
21 HX-19091 Ring,Retaining, .75"Shaft                        (new ring used on SK-19101) 2 $0.26
75 SK-19101  Kit, Shaft, Pedal                              (includes retaining ring HX-19091) 2 $147.00
NS PW-05036 Spring Pulley 4 $2.17
NS HX-40027 Spring, Pedal Return 2 $15.75
NS HX-71028 Return Spring Pulley Kit   (shafts,pulleys, pushnuts,washers,spacers) $21.90
19 HW-43011 Washer  3/16 Dia. HDS-5 BELVI 1 $0.12

SPEED SENSOR
NS AX-61361 RPM Sensor Assy                           (includes bracket, sensor & cable) 1 $26.25
NS AW-61007 Cable, RPM Sensor  1 $3.68
52 HN-42021 Nut 4-40, Conical w/Kep Washer, Zn 1 $0.27
NS SW-24005 Opto Switch Slotted 1 $7.09
NS DE-51609 RPM Disc 1 $9.71
NS HS-41014 Screw  4-40 X 5/16  Filster Zn 1 $1.05
79 HW-43003 Washer  HDS 3-1/5" 1 $0.06



Prices 
updated

                              800S 03/12/10

                                                          S/N Z06-23530S9014NN048 >
Bbl Part# Description Qty. Price 

 ACCESSORIES
NS HX-51904 OBSOLETE  Reading Rack, Climbers 1 $0.00
67 PL-51672 Walkman Holder, Plastic 1 $5.25
NS PL-51670 Water Bottle Holder, Plastic 1 $22.05

BASE ASSEMBLY
4 HX-40030 End Caps 2x2, Frame, REAR 2 $1.05
6 PL-40008 Foot, Rear Leveling, 3/8-16x1-11/16 Dia. 2 $2.18
57 CW-50026 Wheel, FRONT 2 $7.35

BELT
77 BD-45028 Friction Belt 1 $37.80

CABLES
NS AW-14002 Cable  Cardio Touch 1 $4.04
68 AW-14136 Cable, Display, Grounding 1 $1.58
60 AW-14140 Display Cable, Ribbon, BASE 1 $50.40
63 AW-14139 Display Cable, Ribbon, UPRIGHT 1 $36.75

COVERS
1 AX-62066G2 Assy, Cover, 800S, GRAY 1 $311.99
1 AX-62066W Assy, Cover, 800S, WHITE 1 $271.67

NS PL-50111 Bezel Switch 800S-800S-CT 1 $8.51
1 AX-62008W Cover, Base,WHITE, CM3 1 $271.67
70 HX-50032 Gasket, Upright Collar 1 $38.85
61 AX-62011G2 Kit, UPRIGHT Collar, GRAY                                  (includes gasket) 1 $403.96
61 AX-62011W Kit, UPRIGHT Collar, WHITE                                 (includes gasket) 1 $81.47
NS DE-51755 Decal, Cover   LEFT, 800S 1 $4.19
NS DE-51756 Decal, Cover, RIGHT, 800S 1 $4.19
3 HS-41006 Screw, #10-24x1/2 Self-Tap                                                             (cover) 5 $0.21

CLUTCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY
38 HB-44002 Bearing Thrust 1IDx1/8 Thk 4 $0.93
44 HB-44052 Bearing, Flange, Clutch Shaft 2 $37.54
5 AW-45031 Cable, DRIVE 2 $26.25

NS AW-45030 Cable, RETURN 2 $8.19
NS AX-45027 Chain, 39.5" 1 $44.10
91 AX-61355 Clutch Pulley 2 $94.50
37 HB-44007 Clutch Roller 25mm 1 $41.84
NS AX-61374 Clutch Shaft & Sprocket Assy 1 $220.50
NS SK-16763 Clutch Pulley, Shaft & Sprocket Assembly                 (transmission) 1 $507.41
43 HB-44053 Flange Plates                                                  (clutch shaft bearing) 4 $5.51
91 PW-54043 Machined Clutch Pulley 2 $16.70
10 HX-43206 Retaining Ring, External 25mm  1 $0.29
90 FM-I-51459 Shaft, Clutch Stepper 1 $34.39
NS FM-44034 Spacer 1-1/2"x1/2" Nylon 2 $14.23
88 HX-43143 Spacer, Clutch 1 $0.00
89 HX-46026 Sprocket  42 Tooth  1 $52.24
13 HW-40004 Wave Spring Washer 1"ID 1 $0.86

CRANK ARM

GO
BACK HOME



NS HX-05041 Bumper, Frame-to-Crank Arm, 5/16 - 18 2 $3.41
8 HB-44058 Bushing, Crank Arm Pivot Shaft 4 $2.78
92 AX-61365 Crank Arm, LEFT 1 $83.06
93 AX-61366 Crank Arm, RIGHT 1 $83.06
10 HX-43206 Retaining Ring, External 25mm  2 $0.29
71 FM-51461 Shaft, Crank Pivot 1 $44.10
11 HW-40031 Washer Thrust Crank Arm DWG 4 $2.89
13 HW-40004 Wave Spring Washer 1"ID 1 $0.86

DISPLAY ASSEMBLY
NS SK-17995 CardioTouch Board (AD-17804)                                      >X07-10 1 $230.53
NS AD-61503 CardioTouch Board                                  Replaced by SK-17995 $0.00
58 EH-42703 Clamp  Ribbon Cable 1 $2.44
NS AD-61536 Display Board 1 $414.33
NS EC-15056 E-Prom  V4.12 1 $9.03
NS HX-50052 Gasket Display UPRIGHT                                                 (console) 1 $0.63
NS DE-51763 Decal, Console, 800S 1 $2.37
NS DE-50010 Overlay, ClimbMax 2000/3000 1 $98.44
65 HX-40053 Plug, Hole, Plastic 5/8"BLACK 1 $0.14
65 HX-42067 Richco Black Keyhole Clip 2 $0.38
3 HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2  Phil, Pan TT SS 3 $0.21

NS PS-43217 Standoffs, CardioTouch Board 4 $0.53
NS AX-62007 Assy Weldment Display UPRIGHT 1 $213.36
NS AF-55007 Weldment, Handlebar Frame  CM3000 1 $202.97

New Cybex Branding Overlays  
NS DE-51700 Overlay, P, 800S, USA $98.44
NS DE-51701 Overlay, P, 800S, EURO 1 $252.00
NS DE-51702 Overlay, P, 800S, GERMAN 1 $98.44
NS DE-51703 Overlay, P, 800S, FRENCH 1 $98.44
NS DE-51704 Overlay, P, 800S, SPANISH 1 $98.44
NS DE-51705 Overlay, P, 800S, JAPANESE 1 $98.44
NS DE-51706 Overlay, P, 800S, SWEDISH 1 $98.44

Consoles, Polar Only  
NS AC-61590 Console, ClimbMax, 3000 1 $536.75
NS AC-61591 Console Assy, P, 800S, USA 1 $536.75

Consoles, Polar & Cardio Touch  
NS AC-61593 Console Assy, P, 800S, USA 1 $771.90
NS AC-61597 Console Assy, P, 800S, EURO 1 $771.90
NS AC-61605 Console Assy, P, 800S, FRENCH 1 $771.90
NS AC-61601 Console Assy, P, 800S, GERMAN 1 $771.90
NS AC-61613 Console Assy, P, 800S, JAPANESE 1 $771.90
NS AC-61609 Console Assy, P, 800S, SPANISH 1 $771.90
NS AC-61617 Console Assy, P, 800S, SWEDISH 1 $771.90

FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
12 FM-51460 Axle, Flywheel  1 $15.23
33 HB-44015 Bearing  2 Seals 4 $31.50
78 FW-54008 Flywheel, Machining  1 $206.64
35 HX-43196 Retaining Ring  E Type  3 $0.12
32 HX-46003 Sproket, Flywheel 41B12  1 $49.35
34 HW-43021 Washer 3/4"ODx1/2"ID 3 $0.05

FRAME
82 AX-62007 800s, Assy Display UPRIGHT                          PURCHASE ONLY 1 $213.36
80 AF-55010 Weldment, Frame 1 $560.65



HARDWARE
NS AX-71100 Assy Kit, Hardware Pack 1 $6.77
2 HN-42035 Nut U-Type 10-24 Relief Notch,Tinnerman 4 $1.18
28 HB-44027 Bearing Thrust 3/8x1/16  TT604 2 $1.05
43 HB-44053 Bearing, Flange, Parallel                      (attaches HB-44052 to frame) 4 $5.51
69 HX-51171 Clamp, Crank, Pivot  CM  2 $4.99
58 EH-42703 Clamp, Ribbon Cable 1 $2.44
95 HX-51050 Clamp, Flywheel 1 $2.36
NS AW-14004 Cord, Line, Jump (SVT) 1.4M 1 $6.77
44 HB-44052 Flange Bearing, 17mm Dia.  (transmission to frame needs HB-44053) 2 $37.54
74 HN-42043 Nut  3/8-16 Flanged SS BO 2 $1.00
41 HN-42007 Nut  3/8-16 Jam Zinc 2 $0.05
45 HN-42040 Nut 1/4-20 Keep SS 4 $0.06
NS HN-42037 Nut 5/16-18 Jam SS 2 $0.09
30 HN-42030 Nut 5/8-16 Hex Jam SS 2 $0.85
2 HN-42035 Nut U-Type 10-24 Relief Notch, Tinnerman 2 $1.18

NS HN-42020 Pushnut 3/8 Dia. 4 $0.28
35 HX-43196 Retaining Ring  E Type  1 $0.12
21 HX-43201 Retaining Ring, E-Ring 3/4"                                 >Y03-08    (old style)  2 $0.26
21 HX-19091 Ring,Retaining, .75"Shaft                        (new ring used on SK-19101) 2 $0.26
18 HS-41109 Screw  10-24x3/4  Pan-TTPT-BO-S 1 $0.51
59 HS-41126 Screw  5/16x1  BHSC  SS  BO 2 $0.79
40 HS-41077 Screw  5/16-18x1-1/2 HHCS  G5 6 $0.19
NS HS-41076 Screw  5/16-18x3/4 HHCS G5  Zn 8 $0.12
3 HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2  Phil Pan TT SS 3 $0.21

NS FM-51093 Shaft, 3/8x5.5" Spring Pulley 2 $6.30
56 FS-50125 Drip Shield CM3000  1 $8.35
81 HX-51215 OBSOLETE  Spacer, Bottom Roller Side 2 $0.00
NS HX-43123 Spacer 3/8"IDx1/2"ODx1"L Nylon 4 $0.22
27 HX-40002 Spring Washer 3/8 DIA. Curved 2 $0.75
31 HW-43031 Washer 4 $2.55
55 HW-53017 Washer, Flat  5/16  SS  BO 2 $0.12
19 HW-43011 Washer  3/16 Dia. HDS-5 BELVI 8 $0.12
29 HW-43028 Washer  5/8  2 $1.09
NS HW-43041 Washer 10.4mm X 5mm, Nylon 2 $0.11
42 HW-43042 Washer  5/16, 8mm HDS-8 BlEVI 16 $0.26
23 HW-40005 Wave Washer  3/4" ID 2 $0.45

HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY
NS CN-32007 Connector, Quick 3/8x1/4 Right Angle 2 $0.14
NS HX-50025 Grip, Cardio Touch, LOWER 2 $181.65
NS HX-50024 Grip, Cardio Touch, UPPER 2 $183.75
NS HX-19014 Grip, NON-Cardio Touch, LOWER 2 $10.50
NS HX-19015 Grip, NON-Cardio Touch, UPPER 2 $19.69
NS AX-62046 Handrail Assy, Complete, CardioTouch 1 $643.32
NS AX-62029 Handrail Assy, Complete, Non-Cardio Touch 1 $264.56
NS AX-I-55009 Handrail Assy. "Hockey Stick",CardioTouch w/CT Grips 2 $213.73
NS HX-41176 Insert  5/16-18 Threaded 8 $1.58
NS PL-54001 Insulator, 800S CT Handle 2 $4.36
NS DE-50002 Decal, CM3000 CT Handle 2 $6.25
NS HN-42023 Nut  10-24 Kep Zn 2 $0.05
NS HX-40066 Plug 1-1/2 Dia Flat 16Ga 4 $0.32
NS HS-41072 Screw  5/16-18x3/4 BHCS  SS BO 8 $0.79



NS HS-41041 Screw  8/32 X 3/8 TT PH PAN  Zinc 2 $0.04
NS HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2  Phil Pan TT SS 1 $0.21
NS HW-43016 OBSOLETE  Washer  5/16" Split Lock SS Black 8 $0.00
NS HW-43011 Washer   3/16 Dia.HDS-5 BELVI 1 $0.12
NS HW-54000 Washer, Shoulder, Tube  5/16", Plastic 8 $0.58

LOWER ELECTRONICS
NS AX-61026 Assy Plug, Terminator                                       (used on smartlink) 1 $0.67
NS DE-51752 Decal, Switch Plate 1 $0.38
26 AX-19512 Lower Power Control Board 115/220V 1 $0.00
26 AX-61576 OBSOLETE Power Board Kit, Universal 115/230V    1 $0.00
NS EF-33017 Fuse, 1/4Amp, Universal Power Board 1 $1.47
NS AW-14007 Power Cord, 10 Foot USA 1 $7.35
NS WR-14012 Power Cord, EURO 1 $14.96
7 AX-61554 Switchplate Assy 1 $59.33

NS SLACK SWITCH ASSEMBLY  
49 SW-33007 Arm, Slack switch actuator 1 $38.85
NS SK-17520 Slack Switch Kit                                     (includes cable and switch) 1 $16.28

MANUAL
NS LT-03154 Manual, Owners, 700S, 800S 1 $26.25
NS LT-03104 OBSOLETE  Manual, Owners, 2000, 3000 1 $0.00

MOTOR ASSEMBLY
76 AW-14142 Cable Motor 1 $34.13
NS FS-51055 Angle Bracket 1 $1.84
NS HB-44035 Bearing 1/4" ID SC-SA 1 $3.94
NS FS-51458 Bracket Motor 1 $11.03
NS SK-16423 Motor 12vdc Service Kit w/Instructions (AX-61475) 1 $472.50
47 HN-42023 Nut  10-24 Kep Zn 1 $0.05
52 HN-42021 Nut 4-40, Conical w/Kep Washer, Zn 2 $0.27
13 PW-46023 Pulley, Belt 1 $21.63
51 HS-41123 Screw  4-40x1-1/4" Slot Pan Zn 2 $0.08
46 HS-41041 Screw  8-32x3/8 TT Phil Pan Zn 4 $0.04
NS HS-41024 Screw, Set  10-32x3/8  NY Patch 2 $0.29
3 HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2  Phil Pan TT SS 2 $0.21

NS HS-41005 Screw, Shoulder Bolt 1/4x1-1/4, Alloy 1 $1.13
50 HX-43147 Spacer, 4x1/2 2 $0.18
NS HX-40028 Spring  C0480-045-0880-M 1 $0.93
79 HW-43003 Washer  HDS 3-1/5" 2 $0.06
19 HW-43011 Washer  3/16 Dia. HDS-5 BELVI 1 $0.12
NS HW-43039 Washer, Shoulder, 1/4" Nylon 2 $0.07

PARALLEL ARM ASSEMBLY
24 HB-44009 Bearing Olite 3/4x15-16x3/4 1 $1.68
25 AX-61032 Parallel Arm Assy                                      (includes arm w/bearing) 2 $34.76
21 HX-43201 Retaining Ring, E-Ring 3/4" 5133-74 2 $0.26
72 FM-51462 Shaft, Parallel Arm 1 $21.84
22 HW-43025 Washer 3/4 IDx.124 Thick Nylon 4 $0.13
23 HW-40005 Wave Washer  3/4" ID 1 $0.45

PEDAL ASSEMBLY
20 HX-05127 Bumper, Under-Pedal 1 $2.29
17 HB-44025 Bushing 1/2IDx19-32ODx1/2L Flange 1 $5.25
15 HB-44024 Bushing 3/4IDx7-8ODx5/8L Flange 1 $2.87
16 HB-44026 Bushing, Pedal Screw 1 $2.84
NS AX-71115 Bushing Kit                                      (includes all bushings for 1 unit) $36.75



14 AX-61357 Pedal Assy 2 $79.80
18 HS-41109 Screw  10-24x3/4  Pan-TTPT-BO-S 1 $0.51
73 HS-41043 Screw, Pedal, 3/8" 2 $6.25
21 HX-19091 Ring,Retaining, .75"Shaft                        (new ring used on SK-19101) 2 $0.26
75 SK-19101  Kit, Shaft, Pedal                              (includes retaining ring HX-19091) 2 $147.00
NS PW-05036 Spring Pulley 4 $2.17
NS HX-40027 Spring, Pedal Return 2 $15.75
NS HX-71028 Return Spring Pulley Kit   (shafts,pulleys, pushnuts,washers,spacers) $21.90
19 HW-43011 Washer  3/16 Dia. HDS-5 BELVI 1 $0.12

SPEED SENSOR
NS AX-61361 RPM Sensor Assy                                (includes brkt,sensor & cable) 1 $26.25
NS AF-51472 Bracket, RPM Sensor  1 $0.00
NS AW-61007 Cable, RPM Sensor  1 $3.68
52 HN-42021 Nut 4-40, Conical w/Kep Washer, Zn 1 $0.27
NS SW-24005 Opyo Switch Slotted 1 $7.09
NS AD-10012 PCB  RPM2 1 $13.13
NS DE-51609 RPM Disc 1 $9.71
NS HS-41014 Screw  4-40 X 5/16  Filster Zn 1 $1.05
79 HW-43003 Washer  HDS 3-1/5" 1 $0.06



 
Prices 

updated

700S, ClimbMax 2000      ClimbMax Series 5 03/12/10

CM 2000 S/N 706856 >       CM Series 5 S/N 701000 - 706855
Part# Description Qty. PRICE

ACCESSORIES
PL-51672 Walkman Holder, Plastic 0 $5.25
PL-51670 Water Bottle Holder, Plastic 1 $22.05

BASE ASSEMBLY
HB-44002 Bearing Thrust 1IDx1/8 Thk 4 $0.93
AW-45031 Cable,DRIVE 2 $26.25
AW-45030 Cable, RETURN 2 $8.19
AX-61355 Clutch Pulley 2 $94.50
HB-44007 Clutch Roller 25 mm 2 $41.84
CW-46002 Front Transport Wheel, 3" 2 $3.41
FM-I-51459 Shaft, Clutch, Stepper 1 $34.39
FM-44034 Spacer 1.5x.5 Nylon 2 $14.23
HX-43143 OBSOLETE  Spacer, Clutch  1 $0.00
HX-46026 Sprocket  42 Tooth  1 $52.24

BELT
BD-45028 Friction Belt 1 $37.80

CABLES
AW-14028 Display Cable, Ribbon 1 $44.63

COVERS
AX-62068W Assy,Cover,700S, WHITE 1 $215.86
PL-51908C Bezel Switch 1 $8.51
PL-51984W Cover Set 700S 1 $200.03
AX-61334B Cover, CM2 BLACK 1 $191.89
AX-61334W Cover, CM2 WHITE 1 $217.35
DE-51758 Decal, Cover   LEFT 700S-500S-400S 1 $3.09
DE-51757 Decal, Cover, RIGHT 700S-500S-400S 1 $3.09
HS-41006 Screw, #10-24x1/2" Self-tap                                                            (cover) 8 $0.21

PL-05143W Sweatguard 400S-500S-700S WHITE 1 $1.16
CLUTCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY

AX-45027 Chain, 39.5" 1 $44.10
AX-61355 Clutch Pulley 2 $94.50
AX-61374 Clutch Shaft & Sprocket Assy 1 $220.50
HX-19091 Ring,Retaining, .75"Shaft 2 $0.26
SK-16763 Clutch Pulley, Shaft & Sprocket Assembly                            (transmission) 1 $507.41
HB-44052 Flange Bearing, 17mm Dia.(secures transmission to frame needs HB-44053) 2 $37.54
SK-19101  Kit, Shaft, Pedal                                     (includes retaining ring HX-19091) 2 $147.00

CRANK ARM
HB-44058 Bushing, Crank Arm Pivot Shaft, 1x1-1/8x1/2 4 $2.78
AX-61365 Crank Arm, LEFT 1 $83.06
AX-61366 Crank Arm, RIGHT 1 $83.06
HX-45009 Fitting, Grease, 3/16" Drive 2 $1.40
HX-43206 Retaining Ring, External 25mm 2 $0.29
FM-51461 Shaft, Crank Arm Pivot 1 $44.10
HW-40031 Washer,Thrust, Crank Arm DWG 4 $2.89
HW-40004 Wave Spring Washer  1"ID 1 $0.86

DISPLAY ASSEMBLY
SK-17995 CardioTouch Board (AD-17804)                                              >X07-10 1 $230.53
AD-61503 CardioTouch Board                                              Replaced by SK-17995  $0.00

AX-62068B Cover Assy, 700S, BLACK 1 $190.40

GO
BACK HOME



AX-62068G2 Cover Assy, 700S, GRAY 1 $277.44
AD-61536 Display Board                                                   (new-style, plastic console) 1 $414.33
AD-61257 Display Board                      (old-style, metal console)      REPAIR ONLY 1 $0.00
EC-15056 E-Prom  V4.12 1 $9.03
DE-51967 OBSOLETE  Overlay, CM Series 5 1 $0.00
PS-43217 Standoffs, CardioTouch Board 4 $0.53
DE-51762 Decal, Display "700" 1 $2.37

New Cybex Branding Overlays  
DE-51700 Overlay, P,700S, CM2000 - USA 1 $98.44
DE-51701 Overlay, P, 700S, EURO 1 $252.00
DE-51702 Overlay, P, 700S, GERMAN 1 $98.44
DE-51703 Overlay, P, 700S, FRENCH 1 $98.44
DE-51704 Overlay, P, 700S, SPANISH 1 $98.44
DE-51705 Overlay, P, 700S, JAPANESE 1 $98.44
DE-51706 Overlay, P, 700S, SWEDISH 1 $98.44

Consoles, Polar Only  
AC-61590 Console, 700S, CM2000 1 $536.75

Consoles,  Both Polar & Cardio Touch  
AC-61592 Console Assy, P, 700S, CM2000 - USA 1 $771.90
AC-61596 Console Assy, P, 700S, EURO 1 $956.39
AC-61604 Console Assy, P, 700S, FRENCH 1 $771.90
AC-61600 Console Assy, P, 700S, GERMAN 1 $771.90
AC-61612 Console Assy, P, 700S, JAPANESE 1 $771.90
AC-61608 Console Assy, P, 700S, SPANISH 1 $771.90
AC-61616 Console Assy, P, 700S, SWEDISH 1 $771.90
AX-70361 Assy Kit, Hardware Pack 1 $16.78

FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
DE-51609 RPM Disk, Fabrication, Climbers 1 $9.71
FW-54008 Flywheel Machined  1 $206.64
HB-44015 Bearing,  2 Seals 4 $31.50
HX-46003 Sprocket, Flywheel 1 $49.35
FM-51460 Axle, Flywheel 1 $15.23
HW-43021 Washer .750ODx.505IDx.032 THK 3 $0.05
HX-43196 Retaining Ring  E-Type 5133-50                                                  (flywheel) 3 $0.12
FM-51093 Shaft, 3/8" Spring Pulley                                                    (return springs) 1 $6.30
FS-51171 Clamp, Crank Pivot  CM 2 $4.99
HB-44027 Bearing  Thrust 3-8x1-16 2 $1.05
HB-44053 Bearing, Flange, Parallel                                 (attaches HB-44052 to frame) 4 $5.51
HN-42007 Nut  3/8-16 Jam Zn 2 $0.05
HN-42020 Pushnut  3/8" Dia.                                          (return spring pulley retainer) 4 $0.28
HN-42030 Nut, 5/8-16 Hex Jam SS 2 $0.85
HN-42037 Nut, 5/16-18 Jam SS 4 $0.09
HN-42043 Nut  3/8-16 Flanged SS BO 2 $1.00
HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2  Phil Pan TT SS 3 $0.21
HS-41042 Screw 5/16-18x3, Carriage, Zn Full 2 $0.18
HS-41047 Screw 1/4-20x1/2 HHW TT Zn 4 $0.21
HS-41077 Screw  5/16-18x1-1/2 HCS  G5 6 $0.19
HW-40005 Wave Washer  3/4 ID 2 $0.45
HW-43011 Washer,  HDS-5 3/16 Dia. BELVI 3 $0.12
HW-43028 Washer  VS-16 5/8 IN 2 $1.09
HW-43031 Washer 4 $2.55
HW-43041 Washer 10.4mmx5mm, Nylon 2 $0.11
HW-43042 Washer HDS-8 5/16 8mm BELLEVILL 6 $0.26
HX-40002 Spring Washer 3/8 DIA. Curved 2 $0.75
HX-40027 Spring, Pedal Return 2 $15.75
HX-43123 Spacer 3/8IDx1/2ODx1L Nylon                                            (return springs) 4 $0.22
HX-43125 Spacer 3/8 IDx1/2 ODx3/8 Nylon 2 $2.63



HX-43196 Retaining Ring  E Type 1 $0.12
HX-43201 Retaining Ring, E-Ring 3/4 2 $0.26
HX-51050 Clamp, Flywheel 1 $2.36
HX-71028 Return Spring Pulley Kit             (shafts,pulleys, pushnuts,washers,spacers) $21.90
PL-05013 Insert, Handrail  2 $2.17
PL-05014 Rear Foot 2 $52.50
PL-40008 Glide, Front Foot 2 $2.18
PL-40016 Cap, Tube 1-1/2x2 11 Ga 2 $1.05
PP090201 OBSOLETE  Cap, Tube 2x2, 11GA. Plastic 2 $0.00
PW-05036 Pulley, Spring 2 $2.17
FM-41029 Axle  5/16x2 1 $0.68
HN-42036 Nut  5/16-24 Zn 1 $0.06
HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2  Phil Pan TT SS 8 $0.21
HW-43011 Washer,  HDS-5 3/16 Dia. BELVI 4 $0.12

HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY
AX-61089 Handrail, WHITE,LEFT, w/ grip 1 $81.43
AX-61090 Handrail, WHITE, RIGHT w/ grip 1 $81.43
HX-54028 Grip, 24.75" 1 $26.25
AX-61422 OBSOLETE/Balance Bar,                                       Use SK-18226 1 $0.00
SK-18226 Kit, CardioTouch, Metal Grips for Balance Bar* 1 $84.00

                                      * Requires PL-50038, Red Insulator, to be present.
AX-71098 Polar Receiver Kit 0 $71.05
AX-71057 Balance Bar, Non-CT 1 $92.93
AW-14002 Cable, Cardio Touch 1 $4.04
PL-50038 Insulator, Cardio Touch Grip, Red Plastic 2 $13.65
AF-55042 Weldment, Handrail Upright  CM2000 1 $131.99
AW-14136 Cable, Display, Grounding 1 $1.58
DE-51752 Label, Switchplate, Cybex, Climbers 1 $0.38
EH-42703 Clamp, Ribbon Cable 2 $2.44
HN-42023 Nut, 10-24 Keep Zinc 3 $0.05
HN-42038 Nut, Nylon,Cap 6-32 1 $0.14
HS-41032 Screw, 6-32x5/16 Phil Pan Zn 1 $0.02
HX-05121 Block, Display, Cable, Guide 1 $1.21
HX-40053 Plug, Hole, Plastic 5/8, BLACK 2 $0.14
HX-42067 Richco, Black Keyhole Clip 2 $0.38
FS-52078 Bracket, Handrail Clamp  1 $8.93
HN-42033 Nut  5/16-18 Nyloc SS Low Profile 2 $0.39
HS-41109 Screw  10-24x3/4  Pan-TT PT-BO-S 7 $0.51
HS-41138 Screw 5/16-18x2-1/2 Button Cap BO 4 $1.55

LOWER ELECTRONICS
AX-61026 Assy, Plug, Terminator 1 $0.67
AW-14004 Cord  Line Jump (SVT) 1.4M 1 $6.77
EF-33017 Fuse, 1/4Amp, Universal Power Board 1 $1.47
AX-19512 Lower Power Control Board 115/220V 1 $0.00
AX-61576 OBSOLETE  Power Board Kit, Universal 115/230V    1 $0.00
AW-14007 Power Cord, 10 foot USA 1 $7.35
WR-14012 Power Cord,                                                                 INTERNATIONAL 1 $14.96
HS-41061 Screw  6-32x5/8 PhMs Phil Zn 3 $0.02
FS-05111 OBSOLETE  Shield, Spark 1 $0.00
AX-61554 Switchplate Assy                                                1 $59.33

 
SLACK SWITCH ASSEMBLY  

SW-33007 Arm, Slack Switch Actuator 1 $38.85
SK-17520 Slack Switch Kit                                                            (cable and switch) 1 $16.28

MANUAL
LT-03154 Manual, Owners, 700S, 800S 1 $26.25
LT-03104 OBSOLETE  Manual, Owners, 2000, 3000 1 $0.00



MOTOR ASSEMBLY
SK-16423 Motor 12 vdc Service Kit w/Instructions (AX-61475) 1 $472.50
AW-14100 Cable, Motor  1 $9.03
AW-14101 OBSOLETE   Cable, Slack Switch 1 $0.00
FS-51055 Angle Bracket 1 $1.84
FS-51458 Bracket, Motor 1 $11.03
HB-44035 Bearing .250 ID  1 $3.94
HN-42021 Nut 4-40 Conical Keep,Washer,Zn 2 $0.27
HS-41005 Screw  Shldr Bolt 1/4x1.25 Alloy 1 $1.13
HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2  Phil, Pan TT SS 2 $0.21
HS-41024 Screw, Set 10-32x3/8  NY Patch 2 $0.29
HS-41041 Screw  8-32x3/8 TT Phil, Pan, Zn 4 $0.04
HS-41123 Screw 4-4x1-1/4 Slot, Pan, Zn 2 $0.08
HW-43003 Washer  HDS 3.5 2 $0.06
HW-43011 Washer  HDS-5 3/16 Dia. BELVI 1 $0.12
HW-43039 Washer, Shoulder 1/4" Nylon 2 $0.07
HX-40028 Spring C0480-045-0880-M 1 $0.93
HX-43147 Spacer 4x1/2 2 $0.18
PW-46023 Pulley, Belt  1 $21.63
HT-40019 Wrench, Hex 3/16" 1 $1.08
HW-53017 Washer, Flat 5/16  SS  BO 2 $0.12
HW-53018 Washer 5/16" Split BO 2 $0.17

PARALLEL ARM ASSEMBLY
AX-61359 Assy Parrallel Arms V5 1 $107.81
HB-44009 Bearing Oilite 3/4x15/16x3/4 1 $1.68
AX-61032 Parallel Arm Assy                                             (includes arm with bearing) 2 $34.76
HX-43201 Retaining, Ring,  E-Ring 3/4  2 $0.26
FM-51462 Shaft, Parallel Arm 1 $21.84
HW-43025 Washer 3/4IDx.124 Thick Nylon 4 $0.13
HW-40005 Wave Washer, 3/4 ID 1 $0.45

PEDAL ASSEMBLY
HX-05041 Bumper, Frame-to-Crank Arm, 5/16 - 18 2 $3.41
HX-05127 Bumper, Under-Pedal 2 $2.29
HB-44025 Bushing 1/2 IDx19-32ODx1/2L Flange 1 $5.25
HB-44024 Bushing 3/4IDx7/8ODx5/8L Flange 1 $2.87
HB-44026 Bushing, Pedal Screw, 3/8IDx15/32ODx1/2L FL 2 $2.84
AX-71115 Bushing Kit         (includes all bushings for pedal and parallel arms for 1 unit) $36.75
AX-61357 Pedal Assy 1 $79.80
HS-41109 Screw  10-24x3/4  Pan-TTPT-BO-S 1 $0.51
HS-41043 Screw, Pedal, 3/8" 2 $6.25
HW-43011 Washer  HDS-5 3/16 Dia. BELVI 1 $0.12

SPEED SENSOR
AX-61361 RPM Sensor Assy                                        (includes brkt,sensor & cable) 1 $26.25
AW-61007 Cable  RPM 1 $3.68
SW-24005 Opto Switch, Slotted  1 $7.09
AD-10012 PCB  RPM2  1 $13.13
DE-51384 OBSOLETE  RPM Disc 1 $0.00
HS-41014 Screw  4-40x5/16  Filster Zn 1 $1.05
HW-43003 Washer  HDS 3.5 1 $0.06



 
Prices 

updated

500S                                       ClimbMax 1000 #REF!

S/N 319900 - now
Part# Description Qty. Price

ACCESSORIES
FS-51596 Walkman Holder, Metal - 400S/500S 1 $12.60
PL-51670 Water Bottle Holder, Plastic 1 $22.05

BASE ASSEMBLY
HB-44002 Bearing Thrust 1"IDx1/8" Thick 2 $0.93
AW-45031 Cable, DRIVE 2 $26.25
AW-45030 Cable, RETURN 2 $8.19
AX-45027 Chain 1 $44.10
AX-61355 Clutch Pulley 2 $94.50
AX-61374 Clutch Shaft & Sprocket Assy 1 $220.50
SK-16763 Clutch Pulley, Shaft & Sprocket Assembly                      (transmision assy) 1 $507.41
HX-43206 Retaining Ring, External 25MM  2 $0.29

FM-I-51459 Shaft, Clutch, Stepper 1 $34.39
FM-44034 Spacer 1.5 X.5 Nylon 2 $14.23
HX-46026 Sprocket  42 Tooth 1 $52.24
HW-40004 Wave, Spring Washer 1" ID 2 $0.86
AF-55003 Weldment Frame 400S, 500S 1 $394.07

BELT
BD-45028 Friction Belt 1 $37.80

COVERS
AX-62069B Assy,Cover,500S-400S, BLACK 1 $190.40

AX-62069G2 Assy,Cover,500S-400S, GRAY 1 $277.44
AX-62069W Assy,Cover,500S-400S, WHITE 1 $215.86
PL-51908C Bezel Switch 1 $8.51
PL-51985B Cover Set 400S, 500S 1 $174.56
DE-51758 Decal, Cover, LEFT   700S-500S-400S 1 $3.09
DE-51757 Decal, Cover, RIGHT 700S-500S-400S 1 $3.09
PL-05143B Sweatguard 400S-500S-700S, BLACK 1 $1.16

CRANK ARM
HB-44058 Bushing, Crank Arm Pivot Shaft, 1x1-1/8x1/2 4 $2.78
AX-61365 Crank Arm, LEFT 1 $83.06
AX-61366 Crank Arm, RIGHT 1 $83.06
HX-45009 Fitting, Grease, 3/16" Drive 2 $1.40
HX-43206 Retaining Ring, External 25MM  2 $0.29
FM-51461 Shaft, Crank Arm Pivot 1 $44.10
HW-40031 Washer,Thrust, Crank Arm DWG  4 $2.89
HW-40004 Wave Spring Washer  1" ID 1 $0.86

DISPLAY ASSEMBLY
HX-05122 Block, Display Cable Guide 1 $0.89
AW-14136 Cable, Display, Grounding 1 $1.58
EH-42705 Clamp, Flat Cable   1 $0.63
EH-42703 Clamp, Ribbon Cable 1 $2.44
AD-61535 Display Board, CM1000, BM1000 1 $300.51
AW-14028 Display Cable, Ribbon 1 $44.63

GO
BACK HOME



EC-15054 E-Prom,  Ver 2.06 1 $9.14
HN-42023 Nut, 10-24 KEP Zn 7 $0.05
HX-40053 Plug, Hole, Plastic 5/8" BLACK 2 $0.14
HX-42067 Richco Black Keyhole Clip 2 $0.38
HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2  Phil Pn TT SS 8 $0.21
PS-43217 Standoffs, CardioTouch Board 4 $0.53
AX-70377 Weldment Handrail, Upright 1 $138.30
AX-71098 Polar Receiver Kit 0 $71.05

New Cybex Branding  
SW-51710 Overlay, P, 500S, USA & CM1000 1 $95.81
DE-51711 Overlay, P, 500S, EURO 1 $95.81
DE-51712 Overlay, P, 500S, GERMAN 1 $95.81
DE-51713 Overlay, P, 500S, FRENCH 1 $95.81
DE-51714 Overlay, P, 500S, SPANISH 1 $95.81
AC-61618 Console Assy, P, 500S, CM1000 - USA 1 $420.30
AC-61619 Console Assy, P, 500S, EURO 1 $420.30
AC-61620 Console Assy, P, 500S, GERMAN 1 $420.30
AC-61621 Console Assy, P, 500S, SPANISH 1 $420.30
AC-61644 Console Assy, P, 500S, FRENCH 1 $420.30
DE-51760 Decal, Display "500" 1 $2.37
AX-70362 Assy Kit, Hardware Pack 1 $10.01

FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
FM-41029 Axle  5/16x2 1 $0.68
FM-51460 Axle Flywheel 1 $15.23
HB-44015 Bearing  2 Seals 2 $31.50
HB-44027 Bearing Thrust 3/8x1/16 2 $1.05
HB-44053 Bearing Flange,Parallel 2 $5.51
HX-05041 Bumper Stud 5/16-18 Threaded 2 $3.41
CA-40014 Cap Tube 1-1/2 Square Black  11GA. 2 $0.03
FS-51171 Clamp Crank Pivot  CM, 1 $4.99
HX-51050 Clamp, Flywheel  1 $2.36
HX-51095 Clamp Plate, Spring Pulley Axels 1 $1.26
HB-44052 Flange Bearing 2 $37.54
FW-54008 Flywheel Machining  1 $206.64
CW-46002 Front Transport Wheel, 3" Diameter 2 $3.41
PL-40008 Glide, Front Foot 2 $2.18
HN-42043 Nut  3/8-16 Flanged SS BO 6 $1.00
HN-42007 Nut  3/8-16 Jam Zinc 2 $0.05
HN-42036 Nut  5/16-24 Zinc 1 $0.06
HN-42037 Nut 5/16-18 Jam SS 6 $0.09
HN-42030 Nut 5/8-16 Jam SS 2 $0.85
HN-42020 Pushnut  3/8" Dia.                                           (return spring pulley retainer) 2 $0.28
HX-43196 Retaining Ring  E-Type 5133-50                                                  (flywheel) 2 $0.12
HX-43201 Retaining Ring E-Type 3/4"  5133-74 2 $0.26
DE-51609 RPM Disc, Climbers 1 $9.71
HS-41077 Screw  5/16-18x1-1/2" HHCS  G5 6 $0.19
HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2"  Phil  Pan TT SS 7 $0.21
HS-41047 Screw 1/4-20x1/2" HHW TT Zn 4 $0.21
HS-41043 Screw 3/8" Pedal $6.25
FM-51093 Shaft, 3/8" Spring Pulley                                                    (return springs) 1 $6.30
SK-19101  Kit, Shaft, Pedal                                     (includes retaining ring HX-19091) 1 $147.00
HX-43123 Spacer 3/8x1"                                                                   (return springs) 4 $0.22



PW-05036 Spring Pulley 1 $2.17
HX-19091 Ring,Retaining, .75"Shaft 2 $0.26
HX-40002 Spring, Washer 3/8" Dia. Curved 2 $0.75
HX-40027 Spring, Pedal Return 2 $15.75
HX-46003 Sprocket Flywheel 41B12 1 $49.35
HX-71028 Return Spring Pulley Kit            (shafts,pulleys, pushnuts,washers,spacers) $21.90
HW-43031 Washer 2 $2.55
HW-43011 Washer  HDS-5 3/16" Dia. BELVI 4 $0.12
HW-43028 Washer  5/8", VS-16 2 $1.09
HW-43021 Washer 3/4"ODx1/2"ID 3 $0.05
HW-43042 Washer HDS-8 5/16, 8mm BELLEVILL 6 $0.26
HW-40005 Wave Washer  3/4" ID 2 $0.45
AF-51080 Weldment, Front, Foot, BLACK 1 $100.00

LEFT FOOT ASSEMBLY  
PL-40016 Cap Tube 1-1/2"x2"  11GA. 2 $1.05
PL-05013 Insert, Handrail  2 $2.17
HN-42037 Nut  5/16-18 Jam SS 1 $0.09
PL-05014 Rear Foot 2 $52.50
HS-41044 Screw  5/16-18 X 2-1/2  Carriage 2 $0.17
AF-55004 Weldment, REAR Foot LEFT 1 $52.50

RIGHT FOOT ASSEMBLY  
PL-40016 Cap Tube 1-1/2"x2"  11GA. 2 $1.05
PL-05013 Insert, Handrail  2 $2.17
HN-42037 Nut  5/16-18 Jam SS $0.09
PL-05014 Rear Foot 2 $52.50
HS-41044 Screw  5/16-18x2-1/2  Carriage 2 $0.17
AF-55005 Weldment, REAR Foot RIGHT 1 $52.50

HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY
AX-71057 Balance Bar, Non-CT 1 $92.93
FS-52078 Bracket, Handrail Clamp 1 $8.93
HX-54028 Grip 2 $26.25
AX-61119 Handrail, BLACK, LEFT 1 $81.43
AX-61120 Handrail, BLACK, RIGHT 1 $81.43
AX-61089 Handrail, WHITE, LEFT 1 $81.43
AX-61090 Handrail, WHITE, RIGHT 1 $81.43
HN-42033 Nut  5/16-18 Nyloc SS Low Profile 2 $0.39
HS-41109 Screw 10-24x3/4"  Pan TTPT BO 6 $0.51
HS-41050 Screw  5/16-18x2-1/4" HHCS G5  Zinc 1 $0.19
HS-41011 Screw  5/16-18x2" SHCS  SS  BO 4 $1.08
HS-41138 Screw 5/16-18x2-1/2" Button Cap BO 2 $1.55
HS-41006 Screw  10-24x1/2" Self-tap                                                              (cover) 8 $0.21
HW-53018 Washer 5/16" Split BO 8 $0.17
HT-40019 Wrench Hex 3/16" 1 $1.08

LOWER ELECTRONICS
AW-61007 Cable, RPM 1 $3.68
EF-33017 Fuse, 1/4Amp, Universal Power Board 1 $1.47
DE-51468 Label, Ground 1/4Amp 1 $0.77
HN-42021 Nut 4-40 Conical Keep, Washer, Zn 2 $0.27
SW-24005 Opto Switch Slotted 1 $7.09
AD-61575 PCA Universal 1 $0.00
AD-10012 PCB  RPM2 1 $13.13
AF-51455 Plate Power PCB  115/220V 1 $14.18



AX-19512 Lower Power Control Board 115/220V 1 $0.00
AW-14007 Power Cord, 10 Foot 1 $7.35
WR-14012 Power Cord,                                                                 INTERNATIONAL 1 $14.96
HS-41014 Screw  4-40x5/16, Fildster Zn 1 $1.05
HS-41061 Screw  6-32x5/8 PHMS Phil  Zinc 3 $0.02
HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2  Phil Pan TT SS 2 $0.21
AX-61332 Switchplate Assy                                                1 $35.23
HW-43003 Washer  HDS 3.5 1 $0.06
HW-43011 Washer  3/16' Dia. HDS-5 BELVI 1 $0.12

SLACK SWITCH ASSEMBLY  
SK-17521 Slack Switch Kit                                                 (includes cable & switch) 1 $25.31

MANUAL
LT-03070 Manual, Owner's 1 Call

MOTOR ASSEMBLY
FS-51055 Angle Bracket 1 $1.84
HB-44035 Bearing 1/4" ID  SC-SA 2 $3.94
AW-14100 Cable, Motor 1 $9.03
FS-51987 Motor Plate  1 $11.29
SK-17031 Motor 12vdc, Complete Assembly w/Instructions (AX-61347) 1 $472.50
HN-42023 Nut  10-24 Keep Zinc 1 $0.05
HN-42021 Nut 4-40 Conical Keep, Washer Zinc 1 $0.27
HX-05029 O-Ring  NO.006 1 $0.12
PW-46023 Pulley, Friction Belt 1 $21.63
HS-41080 Screw  4-40x1-3/16 Slot Pan Zinc 1 $0.20
HS-41041 Screw  8-32x3/8 TT Phil Pan Zn 4 $0.04
HS-41024 Screw,  Set  10-32x3/8  NY Patch 2 $0.29
HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2  Phil Pan TT SS 4 $0.21
HS-41005 Screw, Shoulder Bolt 1/4x1-1/4  Alloy 1 $1.13
HX-43147 Spacer  4x1/2" 2 $0.18
HX-40028 Spring  C0480-045-0880-M 1 $0.93
HW-43011 Washer  3/16 Dia. HDS-5  BELVI 2 $0.12
HW-43039 Washer, Shoulder 1/4" Nylon 2 $0.07

PARALLEL ARM ASSEMBLY
HB-44009 Bearing Olite 3/4x15-16x3/4 2 $1.68
AX-61032 Parallel Arm Assy                                              (includes arm and bearing) 2 $34.76
HX-43201 Retaining Ring E-Ring 3/4" 2 $0.26
FM-51462 Shaft, Parallel Arm 2 $21.84
HW-43025 Washer  3/4"ID Thick Nylon 2 $0.13
HW-40005 Wave Washer  3/4" ID 2 $0.45

PEDAL ASSEMBLY
HX-05041 Bumper, Frame-to-Crank Arm 2 $3.41
HX-05127 Bumper, Under-Pedal 2 $2.29
HB-44025 Bushing 1/2"IDx19/32"ODx1/2 Flange 1 $5.25
HB-44024 Bushing 3/4"IDx7/8"ODx5/8 Flange 2 $2.87
HB-44026 Bushing, Pedal Screw 2 $2.84
AX-71115 Bushing Kit         (includes all bushings for pedal and parallel arms for 1 unit) $36.75
AX-61357 Pedal Assy 2 $79.80
HS-41109 Screw  10-24 X 3/4"  Pan-TTPT-BO-S 2 $0.51
HS-41043 Screw, Pedal 6 $6.25
HW-43011 Washer 3/16" Dia. HDS-5 BELVI 2 $0.12

SPEED SENSOR
AX-61361 RPM Sensor Assy                                        (includes brkt,sensor & cable) 1 $26.25



Prices 
updated

400S, Personal Climber (new style), Series 4 03/12/10

S/N 315499 - 319899
Part# Description Qty. Price

ACCESSORIES
HX-51904 OBSOLETE  Reading Rack For Climbers 1 $0.00
FS-51596 Walkman Holder, Metal - 400S/500S 1 $12.60
PL-51670 Water Bottle Holder, Plastic 1 $22.05

BASE ASSEMBLY
HB-44002 Bearing Thrust 1IDx1/8 Thk 2 $0.93
AW-45031 Cable, DRIVE 2 $26.25
AW-45030 Cable, RETURN 2 $8.19
AX-45027 Chain 1 $44.10
AX-61355 Clutch Pulley 2 $94.50
AX-61374 Clutch Shaft & Sprocket Assy 1 $220.50
SK-16763 Clutch Pulley, Shaft & Sprocket Assembly                          (transmision assy) 1 $507.41

FM-I-51459 Shaft, Clutch, Stepper 1 $34.39
FM-44034 Spacer 1.5x.5 Nylon  1 $14.23
HX-43143 OBSOLETE  Spacer Clutch  1 $0.00
HX-46026 Sproket  42 Tooth 1 $52.24
AF-55003 Weldment Frame 400S, 500S 1 $394.07

BELT
BD-45028 Friction Belt 1 $37.80

CABLES
AW-14028 Display Cable, Ribbon 1 $44.63

COVERS
AX-62069B Assy,Cover,500S-400S,BLACK 1 $190.40

AX-62069G2 Assy,Cover,500S-400S,GRAY 1 $277.44
AX-62069W Assy,Cover,500S-400S,WHITE 1 $215.86
PL-51908C Bezel Switch 1 $8.51
PL-51985B Cover Set 400S, 500S 1 $174.56
DE-51758 Label, Cover Left 700S, 500S, 400S 1 $3.09
DE-51757 Label, Cover, Right 700S, 500S ,400S 1 $3.09
PL-05143B Sweatguard 400, -500S, 700S BLACK 1 $1.16

CRANK ARM
HB-44058 Bushing, Crank Arm Pivot Shaft  1x1-1/8x1/2" 4 $2.78
AX-61365 Crank Arm, LEFT 1 $83.06
AX-61366 Crank Arm, RIGHT 1 $83.06
HX-45009 Fitting, Grease 3/16" Drive 2 $1.40
HX-43206 Retaining Ring, External 25mm 5100 2 $0.29
FM-51461 Shaft, Crank Pivot 1 $44.10
HW-40031 Washer, Thrust,Crank Arms, DWG 4 $2.89
HW-40004 Wave Spring Washer 1"ID 1 $0.86

DISPLAY ASSEMBLY
METAL console, Old style                                            S/N 315499-319899

AC-61088 Console  Old-Style METAL Housing                                    REPAIR ONLY 1 $0.00
AX-61087 Display Board, Old-Style METAL Console                              REPAIR ONLY 1 $0.00
EC-61123 E-Prom $10.76

PLASTIC Console, New Style                                       S/N 319900>  

GO
BACK HOME

GO
BACK HOME



AC-61623 Console, New-Style PLASTIC 1 $420.30
AD-61540 Display Board, New-Style PLASTIC Console 1 $300.51
EC-15059 E-Prom, PLASTIC Console, Ver. 2.02 1 $9.14
HX-05122 Block, Display Cable Guide   1 $0.89
AW-14136 Cable, Display, Grounding 1 $1.58
EH-42705 Clamp, Flat Cable  1 $0.63
EH-42703 Clamp, Ribbon Cable 1 $2.44
HN-42023 Nut  10-24 Keep Zn 1 $0.05
DE-50015 Overlay, New-Style PLASTIC Console 1 $91.88
DE-51911 Overlay, Old-Style METAL Console 1 $299.25
HX-40053 Plug, Hole, Plastic 5/8" Black 2 $0.14
HX-42067 Richco Black Keyhole Clip 4 $0.38
HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2  Phil, Pan TT SS 5 $0.21
PS-43217 Standoffs For CardioTouch Board 4 $0.53
AX-70377 Weldment Handrail, Upright  PC 1 $138.30
AX-71098 Polar Receiver Kit 0 $71.05

New Cybex Branding  
AC-61623 Console Assy, P, 400S, USA 1 $420.30
DE-51759 Label, Display "400" 1 $2.37
DE-51716 Overlay, P, 400S, USA 1 $95.81
AX-70362 Assy Kit, Hardware Pack 1 $10.01

FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
FM-41029 Axle  5/16x2 2 $0.68
FM-51460 Axle Flywheel  1 $15.23
HB-44015 Bearing  2 Seals R8 4 $31.50
HB-44027 Bearing Thrust 3/8x1/16  TT604 2 $1.05
HB-44053 Bearing Flange, Parallel Arms 4 $5.51
HX-05041 Bumper Stud 5/16-18 Thread 2 $3.41
CA-40014 Cap Tube 1-1/2 Square Black  11GA. 2 $0.03
FS-51171 Clamp Crank Pivot  CM 2 $4.99
HX-51050 Clamp, Flywheel  2 $2.36
HX-51095 Clamp Plate, Spring Pulley Axels 2 $1.26
HB-44052 Flange Bearing 4 $37.54
FW-54008 Flywheel Machining 1 $206.64
CW-46002 Front Transport Wheel, 3" Diameter 1 $3.41
PL-40008 Glide, Front Foot 2 $2.18
HN-42043 Nut  3/8-16 Flanged SS BO 2 $1.00
HN-42007 Nut  3/8-16 Jam Zn 2 $0.05
HN-42036 Nut  5/16-24 Zn 1 $0.06
HN-42037 Nut 5/16-18 Jam SS 6 $0.09
HN-42030 Nut 5/8-16 Jam SS 2 $0.85
HN-42020 Pushnut  3/8" Dia.                                              (return spring pulley retainer) 4 $0.28
HX-43196 Retaining Ring  E-Type 5133-50                                                      (flywheel) 4 $0.12
HX-43201 Retaining Ring E-Type 3/4"  5133-74 2 $0.26
DE-51609 RPM Disc, Climbers 1 $9.71
HS-41077 Screw  5/16-18x1-1/2" HHCS  G5 6 $0.19
HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2"  Phil  Pan TT SS 1 $0.21
HS-41047 Screw 1/4-20x1/2" HHW TT Zinc 4 $0.21
HS-41043 Screw 3/8" Pedal 2 $6.25
HX-19091 Ring,Retaining, .75"Shaft 2 $0.26
FM-51093 Shaft, 3/8" Spring Pulley                                                       (return springs) 2 $6.30
SK-19101  Kit, Shaft, Pedal                                         (includes retaining ring HX-19091) 1 $147.00
PW-05036 Pulley, Spring                            4 $2.17



HX-43123 Spacer 3/8x1"                                                                       (return springs) 4 $0.22
HX-40002 Spring, Washer 3/8" Dia. Curved 2 $0.75
HX-40027 Spring, Pedal Return 2 $15.75
HX-46003 Sprocket Flywheel    1 $49.35
HX-71028 Return Spring Pulley Kit                (shafts,pulleys, pushnuts,washers,spacers) 1 $21.90
HW-43041 Washer  2 $0.11
HW-43011 Washer  HDS-5 3/16" Dia. BELVI 3 $0.12
HW-43028 Washer  5/8" 2 $1.09
HW-43021 Washer 3/4"ODx1/2"ID 3 $0.05
HW-43042 Washer HDS-8 5/16 8mm BELVIL 6 $0.26
HW-40005 Wave Washer  3/4" ID 2 $0.45
AF-51080 Weldment, Front, Foot, BLACK 1 $100.00

LEFT FOOT ASSEMBLY  
PL-40016 Cap Tube 1-1/2"x2"  11GA. 1 $1.05
PL-05013 Insert, Handrail  1 $2.17
HN-42037 Nut  5/16-18 Jam SS 1 $0.09
PL-05014 Rear Foot 1 $52.50
HS-41044 Screw  5/16-18x2-1/2  Carriage 1 $0.17
AF-55004 Weldment, Rear Foot LEFT 1 $52.50

RIGHT FOOT ASSEMBLY  
PL-40016 Cap Tube 1-1/2"x2"  11GA. 1 $1.05
PL-05013 Insert, Handrail  1 $2.17
HN-42037 Nut  5/16-18 Jam SS 1 $0.09
PL-05014 Rear Foot 1 $52.50
HS-41044 Screw  5/16-18x2-1/2  Carriage 1 $0.17
AF-55005 Weldment, Rear Foot RIGHT 1 $52.50

HANDRAIL ASSEMBLY
AX-71057 Balance Bar, Non-CT 1 $92.93
FS-52078 Bracket, Handrail Clamp  1 $8.93
HX-54028 Grip 2 $26.25
AX-61119 Handrail, BLACK, LEFT 1 $81.43
AX-61120 Handrail, BLACK, RIGHT 1 $81.43
AX-61089 Handrail, WHITE, LEFT 1 $81.43
AX-61090 Handrail, WHITE, RIGHT 1 $81.43
HN-42033 Nut  5/16-18 Nyloc SS Low Profile 2 $0.39
HS-41109 Screw 10-24x3/4"  Pan TTPT BO 6 $0.51
HS-41050 Screw  5/16-18x2-1/4" HHCS G5  Zn 1 $0.19
HS-41011 Screw  5/16-18x2"  SHCS  SS  BO 4 $1.08
HS-41138 Screw 5/16-18x2-1/2" Button Cap BO 2 $1.55
HS-41006 Screw  10-24x1/2" Self-Tap                                                                (cover) 7 $0.21
HW-53018 Washer 5/16" Split BO 7 $0.17
HT-40019 Wrench Hex 3/16" 1 $1.08

LOWER ELECTRONICS
AW-61007 Cable, RPM  1 $3.68
EF-33017 Fuse, 1/4 A for Universal Power Board 1 $1.47
DE-51468 Label, Ground 1/4AMP 1 $0.77
HN-42021 Nut 4-40 Conical Keep, Washer, Zn 2 $0.27
SW-24005 Opto Switch Slotted  1 $7.09
AD-10012 PCB  RPM2  1 $13.13
AF-51455 Plate Power PCB  115/220V  1 $14.18
AX-19512 Lower Power Control Board 115/220V 1 $0.00
AX-61576 OBSOLETE Power Board Kit, Universal 115/230V    1 $0.00
AW-14007 Power Cord, 10 foot 1 $7.35



WR-14012 Power Cord,                                                                     INTERNATIONAL 1 $14.96
HS-41014 Screw  4-40x5/16  Fildster Zn 1 $1.05
HS-41061 Screw  6-32x5/8 PhMs Phil  Zn 3 $0.02
HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2  Pn Phil  TT SS 5 $0.21
AX-61332 Switchplate Assy                                                1 $35.23
HW-43003 Washer  HDS 3.5 1 $0.06
HW-43011 Washer  3/16' Dia. HDS-5 BELVI 3 $0.12

SLACK SWITCH ASSEMBLY  
SK-17521 Slack Switch Kit                                                   (includes cable and switch) 1 $25.31

MANUAL
LT-03103 OBSOLETE  Manual, Owner's                                                   PDF ONLY 1 $0.00

MOTOR ASSEMBLY
FS-51055 Angle Bracket 1 $1.84
HB-44035 Bearing 1/4" ID  SC-SA 2 $3.94
AW-14100 Cable, Motor  1 $9.03
FS-51987 Motore Plate 1 $11.29
SK-17031 Motor 12vdc, Complete Assembly w/Instructions (AX-61347) 1 $472.50
HN-42023 Nut  10-24 Keep Zn 1 $0.05
HN-42021 Nut 4-40 Conical Keep, Washer Zn 1 $0.27
HX-05029 O-Ring  NO.006 1 $0.12
PW-46023 Pulley Belt  1 $21.63
HS-41080 Screw  4-40x1-3/16 Sl Pn Zn 1 $0.20
HS-41041 Screw  8-32x3/8 TT PHIL Pn Zn 1 $0.04
HS-41024 Screw,  Set  10-3x3/8  NY Patch 1 $0.29
HS-41006 Screw 10-24x1/2  PHIL Pn TT SS 2 $0.21
HS-41005 Screw, Shoulder Bolt 1/4x1-1/4  Alloy 3 $1.13
HX-43147 Spacer  4x1/2" 1 $0.18
HX-40028 Spring  C0480-045-0880-M 1 $0.93
HW-43011 Washer  3/16 Dia. HDS-5  BELVI 1 $0.12
HW-43039 Washer, Shoulder 1/4" Nylon 1 $0.07

PARALLEL ARM ASSEMBLY
HB-44009 Bearing Olite 3/4x15/16x3/4 2 $1.68
AX-61032 Parallel Arm Assy                                                 (includes arm and bearing) 2 $34.76
HX-43201 Retaining Ring E-Ring 3/4" 2 $0.26
FM-51462 Shaft, Parallel Arm 1 $21.84
HW-43025 Washer  3/4"ID Thick Nylon 4 $0.13
HW-40005 Wave Washer  3/4" ID 2 $0.45

PEDAL ASSEMBLY
HX-05041 Bumper, Frame-to-Crank Arm 2 $3.41
HX-05127 Bumper, Under-Pedal 2 $2.29
HB-44025 Bushing 1/2"ID 19/32"OD 1/2 Flange 2 $5.25
HB-44024 Bushing 3/4"ID X 7/8"OD X 5/8 Flange 1 $2.87
HB-44026 Bushing, Pedal Screw 2 $2.84
AX-71115 Bushing Kit             (includes all bushings for pedal and parallel arms for 1 unit) $36.75
AX-61357 Pedal Assy 2 $79.80
FM-52041 Pedal Machining 2 $38.85
HS-41109 Screw  10-24x3/4"  Pan-TTPT-BO-S 6 $0.51
HS-41043 Screw, Pedal 2 $6.25

SPEED SENSOR
AX-61361 RPM Sensor Assy                                           (includes brkt,sensor & cable) 1 $26.25



Prices 
updated

           760S TRAZER      Z09-15760S9514NN   03/12/10

Blb # Part # Description Qty Price 
BASE ASSEMBLY PARTS

Choose color: Black Chrome, Platinum Sparkle, Metaltone Gold, Textured Black, White or Custom
1 AF-19016 Base, Main Cabinet 1 $215.00
9 FS-18770 Cover, Cabinet Back 1 $28.00
13 AX-18943-4 Assy, Top Cover ENGLISH    (w/trazer logo,tracker and warning decal) 1 $110.00
45 AF-18960 Cover, Top Rear            (removed if using projector or monitor bracket) 1 $18.00
10 AX-18827 Assy, Cabinet Foot LEFT 1 $67.00
11 AX-18828 Assy, Cabinet Foot RIGHT 1 $67.00
25 AF-19005 Assy Rear Pivot Bar   (between L & R cabinet foot and the two wheels) 1 $30.00
46 AF-19334 Cover, RIGHT Side Access                                  (to pc connections) 1 $25.00
8 FS-18816 Clamp, CPU 1 $9.00
48 FS-19344 Bracket, Top CPU Mount 1 $19.00
NS CP-19243 NLA  Monitor, Samsung, 214T, BLACK 1 $0.00

BEACON BELTS
NS BD-18840 Belt, Beacon, LARGE 48" Black 1 $24.00
NS BD-18841 Belt, Beacon, SMALL 32" Blue 1 $22.00

BRACKETS, MONITORS

Choose color: Black Chrome, Platinum Sparkle, Metaltone Gold, Textured Black, White or Custom
 MONITOR   

 AX-18944-4 Assy Monitor Bracket, OPTIONAL                                    (complete) 1 $127.00
141 AF-18743 Main Weldment Arm                                             USE AX-18944-4 1 $110.00
142 AF-18552 Bracket, Adaptor Plate, TV Mount 1 $7.00
143 HN-11879 Nut, KEPS, 8/32" Hex Stl ZN(mounts adaptor plate to main weldment) 4 $0.53
144 HS-18888 Screw, SLFTP 8/32x.38"                                  (to rear monitor cover) 2 $0.20
145 AF-18937 Cover, Rear, Monitor Mount                                 1 $18.00
146 DE-18844-4 Decal, Warning, Monitor Bracket, ENGLISH 1 $1.40

PROJECTOR  
AX-18982-4 Assy Projector Shelf, OPTIONAL                                    (complete) 1 $175.00

161 AF-19010 Weldment, Projector Shelf, TOP 1 $56.00
162 AF-19011 Weldment, Projector Shelf, BASE 1 $81.00
163 HS-18888 Screw, SLFTP 8/32x.38"                              (bottom plate to to shelf) 6 $0.20
164 HX-18958 Strap, Velcro 33" 1 $3.30
165 DE-19004-4 Decal, Warning, Projector Shelf, ENGLISH 1 $2.40
167 HW-00165 Washer, Split Lock 5/16" ZN      (bottom shelf to projector shelf base) 2 $0.53
168 HW-00189 Washer, Flat 5/16" ZN               (bottom shelf to projector shelf base) 2 $0.53
169 HS-00195 Bolt 5/16-18x1.5" HXHD              (bottom shelf to projector shelf base) 2 $1.75
170 FS-18957 Plate, Projector Shelf, BOTTOM 1 $13.30
171 EH-00472 Wire Ty TY-23M 2 $0.21
172 EH-10291 Base, Wire Ty 2 $0.70

CABLES
NS AW-14007 Cable, Power Cord, 115VAC 60Hz 1 $7.35
NS WR-14012 Cable, Power Cord, 220VAC 50Hz 1 $14.96
NS AW-18585 Cable, Audio to Charger Board 1 $2.00

                -1 German, -2 French, -3 Spanish, -6 Japanese, -7 Swedish, -8 Russian, -A Danish

                -1 German, -2 French, -3 Spanish, -6 Japanese, -7 Swedish, -8 Russian, -A Danish

HOME



NS AW-18586 Cable, Ribbon, 8 Pin                                              (tracker to tracker) 1 $2.80
NS AW-18587 Cable, USB 2.0                                    (connects tracker bar to CPU) 1 $4.00
NS AW-18588 Cable, 12VDC Charger Power                        (CPU to charger pocket) 1 $2.00
NS AW-18589 Cable, Power Harness,CPU                                (power inlet to CPU) 1 $5.25
NS AW-18591 Cable, Speaker Connect 2 $2.50
NS AW-19020 Cable, Jumper, Ground                           (power inlet to frame ground) 1 $1.70

DECALS

15 DE-16928 Decal, Warning Voltage 1 $0.00
16 DE-18777 Decal, Cybex Logo                                                                (silver) 1 $5.50
16 DE-18778 Decal, Cybex Logo                                                                (black) 1 $5.50
114 DE-19381 Decal,  50Hz 1 $1.26
114 DE-19382 Decal,  60Hz 1 $1.25
117 DE-19152 Decal, Tracker Eye                                                           (top cover) 2 $3.10
118 DE-18775-4 Decal, Warning, User Precautions                                     (top cover) 1 $2.10
119 DE-18843 Decal, Cybex Logo Keyboard 1 $1.10
120 DE-18782 Decal, Beacon  FRONT                         (cybex logo w/center window) 1 $3.75
121 DE-18919 Decal, Beacon REAR                              (w/battery satus information) 1 $1.25
122 DE-18821 Decal,Beacon  SIDE                                                    (on/off button) 1 $2.75
123 DE-18776 Decal, TRAZER Logo 1 $4.25
146 DE-18844-4 Decal, Warning, Monitor Bracket, ENGLISH 1 $1.40
165 DE-19004-4 Decal, Warning, Projector Shelf, ENGLISH 1 $2.40

ELECTRONICS
2 AX-18738 Assembly, Tracker Bar 60Hz 1 $1,546.00
2 AX-19395 Assembly, Tracker Bar 50Hz 1 $1,546.00
3 AX-18829 Assembly Charger Pocket with Board 1 $283.00
23 HS-41187 Screw, SLFTP-8/16x.3125 Plastite        (charger pocketto cabinet top) 2 $0.26
3a PL-18802 Charger Pocket Main Housing 1 $10.00
3b PL-18803 Charger Pocket Front Guard 1 $5.50
3c AD-18526 Charger Board 1 $233.00
3d HS-18320 Screw 6-19x1/2" PnHd Phil           (front guard to pocket main housin) 2 $0.11
3e HS-15706 Screw 8-16x1/2" PnHd Phi           (charger board pocket main housing) 4 $0.42
4 AX-18833 Assembly, Speaker Bracket 1 $89.00
4a EC-18583 Speaker, 5.25" 4 Ohm 2 $24.00
5 EC-18584 Power Entry Module 1 $42.00
6 CP-22209 Assembly, TRAZER CPU w/ Software                            >D0825 1 $0.00

NS TR-22368 Power Supply 12v/18w                                    (required for CP-22209) 1 $125.00
NS AW-22367 Power Cord, C14                                                         (for TR-22368) 1 $43.20
NS KTR-22366 Kit Power Supply w/Cord 1 $125.00
12 CP-22325 Assembly, Keyboard w/Touchpad                                  >D0825 1 $260.00
6 CP-18580 Assembly, TRAZER CPU w/ Software                            <D0825 1 $2,500.00

CP-18580 REPAIR   Assembly, TRAZER CPU w/ Software         CORE SWAP $1,140.00
12 AX-18868 Assembly, Keyboard w/Touchpad                                  <D0825 1 $145.00
14 AX-18831 Assembly, TRAZER Beacon 1 $300.00
NS TR-19025 Beacon Charger, 115VAC 60Hz 1 $24.00
NS TR-19060 Beacon Charger, 220VAC 50Hz 1 $89.00
NS EC-17871 Battery, AA, NiMh, 1800+mAh                                             (beacon) 1 $5.93
NS EF-18594 Fuse, 1.6ASB, 110/220VAC, 50/60Hz $0.35

HARDWARE
7 EH-10658 Grommet, 1.375 x .091"            (cable strain relief top of main cabinet) 1 $2.63
20 HS-15706 Screw 8/16 x .50" PnHd Phil Blk Zn         (speaker bracket to cabinet) 2 $0.42
21 HS-18814 Bolt, Whiz Lock,1/4-20x3.5" HxHd                                 (CPU clamp) 2 $1.80

                -1 German, -2 French, -3 Spanish, -6 Japanese, -7 Swedish, -8 Russian, -A Danish



23 HS-41187 Screw, SLFTP-8/16x.3125 Plastite        (charger pocketto cabinet top) 2 $0.26
24 HS-18888 Screw, SLFTP 8/32x.38"                         (back cover to main cabinet) 7 $0.20
49 HN-42040 Nut, 1/4-20                                                           (top CPU bracket) 1 $0.06
50 HX-19349 Clamp, Cable, .188 Nylon                           (tracker USB cable keep) 1 $0.25
51 HS-11977 Screw, SEMS 8/32x.38 PnHn Phil     (top cover,tracker bar,side panel) 17 $0.53
116 HX-10861 Insulating Strip                     (sits on bottom of CPU and cabinet step) 1 $1.16
124 HN-00164 Nut Hex 5/16-18                                                          (locks leveler) 2 $0.09
125 HX-19007 Foot, Leveler .312-18 Treaded, Neoprene 2 $7.25
126 HX-18734 Cap, Plastic 2x2                                               (front of cabinet foot) 2 $1.10
201 HS-12083 Bolt, Lock 1/4-20x.625                                       (L&R foot to cabinet) 4 $0.53
202 HW-19006 Washer, .281x1.25x.13                                      (L&R foot to cabinet) 4 $0.60
203 HS-18834 Bolt, 3/4x2.25 BTHD Cap                                       (transport wheels) 2 $1.90
204 CW-16712 Wheels, 3" Dia.x1.25 w/sleves 2 $12.08
NS AX-19028 Hardware Pack                                                  (for initial assembly) 1 $60.10

MANUALS & TOOLS

NS LT-18723 Assembly Poster, Base Unit                                         (in main box) 1 $6.20
NS LT-19363 Assembly Poster, Monitor Bracket                                        (in box) 1 $6.20
NS LT-19364 Assembly Poster, Projector Shelf                                          (in box) 1 $6.20
NS LT-18891 Warranty Sheet 1 $25.00
NS AX-19409-4 CD-Owners Manual In CD Case 1 $25.00
NS HT-19377 Wrench Adjustable 4" 1 $15.40
NS HT-19378 Screwdriver, Phillips 1 $7.70
NS HX-00440 Hex Key 7/32" 1 $1.84

                -1 German, -2 French, -3 Spanish, -6 Japanese, -7 Swedish, -8 Russian, -A Danish




